Tuck and Dart Seamer
Yv95—=ro—=

29077302

No.0729-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " mak....... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "0 i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of pars required.
+"0.1" ang "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding parl is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dofted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Yy hNZRIBICEBLT
1.7 R MORBH

1) I - | MEDA—Yy Ty 2L TSEBERS WA TRE2ERLET,
TEARE TEEBUR M 2BRLT{EEW,
2} 0 e A—URO" R ORBESRLTEEY,

2. EWOYFE, BRERL. 0.1, 25F08ER. k& (BliA—-bL) 2RLET,
L HERO () K BEAREERLTWSFHATHICLEEBRLEY.
4. 13AMR—UVD————— Bz, HIBRTHBEEBHLET,




CONTENTS

=] x
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} ... .0ttt iiecneeenn, 1
PERR - AREREAGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt ieecaeaaines 3
EHER - SRSGEAMR (2)
3.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (8} ... .ottt eiieiiaeeres 5
R - ShEEER (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... ittt it ie e ettt aanes 7
bEh - SRR
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ttttte it et tin et etae st enarnenes 9
it X UG
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............ P 11
THiBAR
7. TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . ..ottt e et eees 13
HAFHR
8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......covvvviints 15
P LD - KUY HEEFR
B K=Y COMPONEN TS (1) ottt ettt et ettt e ettt e et e s 17
X—-YBifR(l)
10, X =Y COMPON EN TS () ..ttt ettt e et e e e s e e e et 19
X—-YHE&E(2)
11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt et ee et ans 21
gy HBEH
12. MATERIAL FEEDER INSTALLING BASE COMPONENTS .. .. oottt iiiieiaieiarnanes 23
ik DAASIE T <X — AR
13. MATERIAL FERDER COMPONEN TS .ttt et e et ieneaes 25
Tk D AASE B BIG '
14, MATERIAL POSITIONING COMPONEN TS ... ittt et aees 27
HfrE e BR
15, LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . . . ittt e e et et 29
R
16. SENSOR COMPON N TS .ottt ettt e e e ettt e 31
pudvl g 5[
17, PNEUMATIC COMPON N S . ittt e e e et e ea s a3
7R
18. TABLE COMPON BN S Lttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 35
Bl B R
19. THREAD ST AND COMPONEN TS . .ottt et e et e e e ae e 37
R THEBMER
20. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN DS .. ittt e et e 39

TRy 7 AR




21 OPERETION BOX COMPONEN TS . ... i e e 40

BERy 7 AHE%

22, CIRCUIT BOARD COM P ON EN TS L ittt ottt ettt ettt e it 41
HARBAR

23. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENT S .. it it i craarena s 43
BIR - 2— V&

24 PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... ....oiivienin . 45
YN ERLRE SR

25, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS . i e e et e ns 47
£ 1R S R

26. OP TIONAL PART COMPONIEN TS L i e e e e e e 49
I T a vER

27T.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... . e i st 51
EEFHRY A+
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR T S i ettt e et i ey 55

#al




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SEELS - ShEERARR (1)

3

1




REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _ PART RO, . ___ ... DESCRIPTILON ______ ____ Loy AL, Qty .
i B1105-220-004 FACE PLATE AP A - 1
2 E1117-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET TN - N IRy 1
3 B1122-220-00B COVER {A) A -A) 1
4 B1§23-220-00B COVER (B) Hitdupn -(B) 1
5 B1324-220-000 GASKET A FEARIED - hT YRV A 1
[ BT125-220-000 GASKET B IR - A AV B T
7 B1194-220-0AR TOP COVER ASM. BYRAN - (F3) 1
8 B1104-220-008 TOP COVER BIAYHA - (1
9 B3201-210-040 STOP LATCH ASK, UV hrTy (N

10 B3203-2106-000 CAM 1heihA {1)
TT B3204-210-000 SPINGLE =57 m
12 B3205-210-006 CUSHION v (1)
13 B3206-210-000 SCRER STUD {FRY I8 4 BAST S (1
14 B3207-210-040 TRIP LATCH {he% 395941 (1)
15 B3208-210-000 SPRING A hed FI0bYRL A3 A (1
11 B3Z09-Z10-500 SPRIREE YR 1 B m
17 B3210-210-600 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {heEy e o (D
18 $3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL PSS (n
19 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 119% THIP AT (n
20 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Py M (1)
71 2430-555-500 SNAP RING FRO-F 59 CIUFT {17
22 $5-9111026-T¢ SCRER 11/64-40 L=10 pIArE AY 11/64-40 L=10 (1}
23 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 IV by 1,546 (1)
24 $§-81105620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY H1/64-40 1,=4.5 (2)
25 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3 4 3 6. 5X11X1 (1)
76 B3Z08-Z80-000 KOBBTR WINDER ALJUSTTRG SCRER FUryRTE (17
27 NS-6110530-5P RUT 11/G4-40 uiArFIh 11/764-40 (n
28 106-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1% TuHE - (1
2% NS$-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-48 ik 11/64-40 {n
30 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSICN ASM. F 4L 44F3-3 53 {1)
31 B31Z6-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK FIYERTH] 2)
32 81115-232-080 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {b3A-¥ 13 (1
33 B3123-352-000 THREAD TEKSION ROD M3-3% - (n
34 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENS10N NUT 1h#3-3 $¥b (n
35 PS-0800302-KH SPRING PIN 8X30 27 9y ey 8X30 (n
15 BTT25-210-000 WIRE BUSHIRG SR |
37 E1328-210-00B SRITCH COVER RO R{9F PUSFS N - 1
38 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE VI {3 1
38 135-16608 BALANCE COVER FyEvhn - 1
40 E1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUITE B A4F A0 i
T ETT24-280-000 ARK TEREAD GUIDE B T-X M7 B I
42 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L 2 437vHt 1
43 B}127-280-000 SILICON 01%L THREAD GUIDE LA YNTYH i
44 B1126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-A 4RV A 1
45 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE v 1
0 TTT78-181-000 FACE PLATE DRFSSTRG TABLE PYZER VERTS I
47 135-01308 SILICON OIL PIPE 2LV {3 1
48 135-01408 SILTCON OIL POURING HOLE IRy Fazayy f 1
49 135-81705 SILICON OIL FELT 1Y 7I4b 1
50 $8-3000610-5P SCREF §/64-40 =6 7A%S 9/64-40 L=6 1
3 SS-3095715-oF SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa g5 0764-40 L=7 2
52 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 330 11/64-40 L=6 i
53 §$-4110815-5P SCREF 11/64-40 1.=8 A 3P 11/64-40 L=8 4
54 $5-4111615-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=10 $am 33 11/64-40 L=10 4
55 §5-4111015-8P SCRER 11/64-40 1=30 Fa" 3% 11/64-40 L=10 ]
56 G5059-345-000 FACE, COVER JOIRT X FUMIE TS EET T I
57 $8-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 [=7 Fat 2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
58 8S-7110840-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7_8 TAETRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
59 $M-4040601-5C SCRE® ¥4X0.7 L=6 AT IRy HAXO T L= 2
1] WP -0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b3¢ 4 3 4.3%0%0.8 2
ol WP- 045000083 FASHER 4.5X8X0.5 Y39 K 7 4.588%0.5 1
62 FP-0450800-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 ¥4 B ¥ 4.5K8%X0.5 4
63 NS-B090310-SP KUT 9/64-40 UFAPIIh 5/64-40 1
64 NS-6090310-5P NOT 9/G4-40 nRYL 9/64-40 1
65 NS-6150310-5P NUT 16/64-28 wyhrdsh 15/64-28 1
o TA-T850504-K0 RUEEER PLUG %3] I
87 $8-8110560-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 PREF 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
68 §8-8000410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY 0/64-40 L=3.5 H
69 B1405-012-000 CAP 7 H
70 TA-0750704 -Ri} RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
il TA- 0850004 -HUF RUBEER PLUG 1339 T
72 TA-1050504 -R0 RUBBER PLLG bAkY 3
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAEY D=12.5 L=4 4
74 TA-2100804-R0 RUBBER PLUG ($3% 1
15 B11)5-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. & 4] {hFa-¥ 83 1
76 F3T26-012-000 THREAT TERSTON DISK {MAE (3]
77 BI115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING {1 {p#2-y 7% (n
78 B3123-352-040 THREAD TENSION ROD {MFF-73 - {1
79 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-3 #9)b (1}
80 B1142-223-C00 FIXIKG PLATE A A 3FL{HA 1
3| BIT35-225-C00 FIXIRG FLATE B To¥n 3374148 1
82 G5064-345-000 FACF COVER JOINT B A7 N -3 2{VB 2




2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SRS - AhEEREER (2)




REF. KO __NOTE PART RO, . ... DESCRLPTILON . ___ .. LR T S ey |
1 B1108-220-000  RIGHT COVER ROVE 4 hn - 3F 1
2 Bi109-220-000 LEFT COVER FEAE SR T & o I
3 BI110-220-00A  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT AIRE A4 F ann -(3%) 1
4 G5054-345-000  AUXILIARY COVER VR vl y B I
5 G5053-345-000  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT MM REY ahn -3¥ 1
6 B1118-220-004  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT APV A5 apn - (kR 7) i
7 Gb052-345-000  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT A AEY Fhnt -LR ) 1
8 G5055-~345-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NILRRY apnt -¥-b 1
] S8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $33¥° 11/64-40 L=8 10

10 §5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥73¥ 11/64-40 L=8 4
it 8§S§-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 v33y 11/64-40 L=t 6
12 S§-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ayhrE M 15/64-28 L=116 4
13 BP-0620656-SA  WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 bI¥ A 3 5.2X9.6X0.6 6
14 WP-0621016-SP  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 3 6.2513X1 4
15 B1502-220-000  PRESSER PLATE Afi{l 1
16 8§-9i51120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11 mIhaE Kb 15/64-28 L=11 4
17 G5057-345-000  PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET RIRFEIVVE ~h IS4 i
I8 PA-1004507-AC  CYLINDER I0uA - 1
19 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. IhEVARLIR 1

20 PC-0105170-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -b avpR-F 1

21 PV-0105080-00  VALVE Fh=hn' A7 1

22 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 3Ry bAZ M4 L=10 2

23 65082-345-000  AIR BLOW INSTALLING PLATE I7-7"0-}37544 I

24 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-% v 1

25 161-11502 SOCKET JyIh 1

26 Gb086-345-000  AIR NOZZLE I7-/2 4 1

27 G5131-345-000  PIPE CLANP 70 0-pn AT BUYER Y 2

28 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat a3y tAZ M4 L=10 4

29 PJ-3030800-01  STRAIGHT UNION 223y AR h 1

30 PJ-0465290-01  ELBOW UNION I ]

31 181-84408 HAND VALVE WY 1

32 SL-40425681-5C  SCREW §Oh AR 22V 3

33 Gb6132-345-000  AIR BLOW INSTALLING BRACKET 7-7"0- Moy 44 1

34 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fat 33 bAA MBXG.8 L=10 2

35 PJ-3030400-01  UNIOK TRV IR T 1

36 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION Abp-h 2ofy i

37 EX-0015000-0p  CABLE CLIP F-7 NIV 1

38 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP h-7 RNy 1

39 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Far 3 LAZ M4 L=10 3

40 161-10108 HOOK -5 vhg 1

41 GH458-116-000  CURLED TUBE H-AF2-7 1




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SHE - SRR (3)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTRO. DESCRIPTION .. _ LSRN S B aty,
1 B1106-220-00B  SIDE COVER YERIN - I
2 B1107-220-00A  BELT COVER AT VN - 1
3 B1i11-220-00G6  BED HINGE, RIGHT ATPR VYT I¥ 1
4 B1115-220-000  RUBBER PAD A UV 1A 2
5 B1119-220-000  BED HINGE, LEFT AT IMEVY BRTD !
6 B1120-220-000  BED HINGE SHAFT NI RYE TS 1
7 B11560-220-000  MOVEMENT COVER A b7 2hnt -4 1
8 BI1561-220-000  TENSION SPRING Ah Bt - A Ry URT 3 2
g B1152-220-000 TENSION WIRE A2 9AN - A RIN Wik 1

10 B1153-220-0A0 MOVEMENT COVER B ASM, 4N 9hn - B Fyaw 1
11 B1168-220-00B Y SENSOR COVER Y ¥vi-hn - I
12 B1159-220-000  TABLE REAR COVER F-7" Rk FhA - I
13 BI160-220-004 Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER Y Ab 0y - 1
14 88-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T FaT ¥ 11/64-40 L=T 4
15 §8-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=7 3
16 SS-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A2 11/64-40 L=T 2
17 SS-41F1015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=10 3
i8 58-9151240-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 oyhsds b 15/64-28 2
19 SM-5051400-5C  SCREW M5 L=14 p5A33 M5X0.8 L=14 4
20 SM-8124503-SB  SCREW M12 L=45 pIHyE A MI2 L=45 4
21 SL-4040691-5C  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥R a3y M4 L=6 4
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ h % 4.6X10%0.8 4
23 WP-0450801-Sb  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 78 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.6X10X0.8 bI% # % 4.5X10X0.8 1
25 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 vt 2 5.6XI6X1.6 8
26 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 S 8
27 WS-1263010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5X3 NEF R R 12.6X21.5K3 4
28 NM-6120011-SF  NUT MI2 BYhrFIN MI2 132 4
29 G5058-345-000  LIGHT INSTALLING PLATE SDEMVY VN EC 1
30 G5089-345-0A0  MARKING LIGHT ASM. T-Xvi 54 IS 2
3l SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 n3hsE hh MG L=18 4
32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MREF NG 4
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI 3 3N RN ME 4
34 58-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa Y 11/64-40 L=10 3




4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - PR




REF.NO  NOTE _ _ PART RO, . BESCRLPTIOR ] LS S S S Gty _
1 B1201-220-000 MAIN SHAFT YUy y 1
2 B1209-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. TV AF-H4- 43 i
3 H4005-110-0A0 STATOR ASM, AF-4 3 n
4 B1210-220-0A0 SYNCHRONIZE BOARD YyhIEn Y (1}
5 $8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 }ARY 11/64-40 £=9.5 (2)
[ S5 8110422-TP SCREW [1/64-40 1-4 Y11 /64-40 =4 (23
7 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT By y vIARR 1
8 B120G4-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR BUY g yyRAAL 43 1
g B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT FITLR4 1

HH B3514-210-040 OIL WICK ASM. 97y dhAAkavy 43 I
11 B1207-205-000 CRANK BALANCER 59 n* vy I
12 $5-6122510-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ¥333 3/16-28 L=256 2
13 $8-61651412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 myhsTiE Ah 15/64-28 1
14 S5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 GHY7FE A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
15 CS-14T121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM . B=14.72 W=12 2920 D=14_ 72 W=12 #3 1
{3 B1205-210-0BA HAND WHELL ASH. ISV S E I
17 B1205-210-044A HAND WHEEL ASM, ARIN AR (TY ) (1)
18 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, YR MIYEA 4 B 43 (B
19 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM, Y AT URER 9T (A) ()
20 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=i5 kA2y 15/64-28 L=15 (2}
21 SS-6IT1Z10-SP SCREN 11/64-40 L=12 t5Ry 11/64-40 L=12 {27
22 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5XL0X0.8 v39 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
23 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR NE B i
24 B1402-210-000 BUSHING, UPPER nE D GIARE I
25 01  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MY ARV A 1
26 BI414-232-008 SQUARE BLOCK W f
27 BI403-280-060 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL nUE - YA ]
28 R141§-552-04A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. LY AR A 1
29 B1801-280-0BO LINK BALANCE ASM. PyIFYE v 43 1
30 R1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK MY -7y d (n
31 BT404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROB I - FFvaudL (13
32 B1O01-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER VYTt Yy (1
33 B1902-280-000 THREAD HANDLING AREA RUSH Fyb'y {h3F 7 (1}
34 Bi1003-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fub'y p3vy (1)
35 B1903-552-600 LEET SCREW ARy (n
36 03 BI905-541-AD0 NERULE BEARING, A IR i (1}
37 03  B1805-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Fyrty Z-h AT T (1)
38 03 R1905-541-CO0 NEEDLE BEARING Fybty z-R R 7y {n
KLY 03 BLI905-541-D00 NEEBLE BEARING Fub v o-h AN TUYS (L)
40 03 Bi411-B04-A00 BEARING {4) MR LA - ATV A (D
41 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B YRS ST %)
42 63  B1411-804-CO0 NEEDLE BRIVING LEVER BEARING C RY AR BT - AT TIVY O (n
43 03  B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) IV S USRS VYN (1)
44 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER BRIVING WHEEL EENEZ AN ¢ !
45 S5-8111650-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M2y 11/64-40 1=15.5 2
46 B1904-280-000 FALANCE CRARK PIN Y J3yiE v 1
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER RIE -7y P9I 1
48 02  B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MF STV {ToES) I
49 $§-7151120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TRLTRY 15/64-28 L=11 |
50 §5-6080670-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 Y53y 9/64-40 1=6 }
51 SS-70RO510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 A5y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 S8-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ohrE A 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 S5-BGE0610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hakd ¥ i
55 55-9090833-TP SCRER HINTE A 2
56 B24D1-205-000 THREAD TREMMER CAN TRETA ]
57 S5-8661012-TP SCREW bRy 2
58 €5-1470710-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=7 25y B=i4.72 W=7 #3 1
59 MDP-170REE00 NEEBLE DPX17 21t nY DPXIT £11 |
60 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPXi7 £14 A ODPXET #14 |

NOTE (330

OF..._FOR 220CS8S-5000
02... . FOR 220ClS-5000
03....SELECTIVE PART

220CSS-5000/
220CHS-5000
BIREEH



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Hay ZER

%@% ST

PN
//wim

&= |

e

41—gp



REF.NO _ _BOTE ~ PART ®O, . PESCREPTYON . (SRS T, B Qty  _
I RBIG01-220-00F  INNER PRESSER {F) FAARL(F) 1
2 B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FHARI By 1
3 Bi603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM FHARE YL B i
4 B1604-226-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FhAde L9y p 1
5 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FHAYI A9 9T 7 AAD 2
6 B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK FIAYL AFRAY YD 1
7 B1608-220-000  GUIDE BRACKET At A ¥ 1
8 B1609-220-000  CAM FHATE 1
9 B1610-220-000  L-SHAPED LINK Fhtdr LA Yy 1

10 01 BIG11-220-000  SPRING FhEYT A % 1
11 BI612-220-000 SUSPENSTON LINK A TRy VurA 1
12 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B HA$x VviB 1
13 B1614-220-000  SPACER FHAHT 2N -% 1
14 01 BI6I5-220-000 PRESSER BAR Fhitr &0 1
15 Bi616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FRAYE B R AR 1
16 B1620-220-000 LIFTING LINK FHAFL Th W7 I
¥ 01 B1621-220-000 CONNECFING LINK FIARL 7 LrIMA 1
18 01 B1622-220-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. FHAYETH LYEYGF h¥at W I
19 0f B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN INVA By Sy i

20 BI1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN FIRFL THWYE IFVY S I

o1 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FARYT IUVAE Hapy 1

22 01 BI624-220-0A0  CYLINDER ASM. IRy Ve - 23 1

23 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FAHT YA 30N (1)

24 B4710-220-00D  AIR TUBE D D=4 n 44 I7- #2907 D {2)

25 PA-1601506-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7 Y9 - (1)

26 FC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -b avRE-3 (2)

27 B4711-220-00A  AIR TUBE LABEL JOI I7-¥1-7" 38" BJO1 (1)

28 B4T11-220-008  AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I7-#1-7" 58" AJ02 (N

29 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T¥L Fa-b93y 1

30 01 BIS10-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR A¥T FYHE - 1

31 11071701 NUT AV #a9vy 37 Fyh 1

32 DI1455-065-B00  CONNECTING STUD FURSY B LYy 1

33 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW UYATY OYR A VR 1

34 D1457-055-800  WASHER LYYy oo vEy ¥ 1

35 01 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING 3 Eh ApA7 3 2

36 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy I

37 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 3 H % 6. 1X11X2 i

38 NS-6110630-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFI 11/64-40 1

39 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 n7hyyh 15/64-28 t

40 $8-6150710-SP  SCREW EFay 1

41 SS-7091110-SP~  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 AY73Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

49 $§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIRY 11/764-40 L=14 1

43 $5-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 IR 1/4-40 L=1H 1

44 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

45 01 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2" vzy B=6.35 H=3.2 2

46 SD-0640321-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 11=3.2 A%y D=6.35 H=3,2 5

47 SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW xRy 1

48 £5-111101€-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 B=10 2520 B=11.11 W=10 %3 I

49 02 BI611-224-000  SPRING FHAYT M 1

50 02 B1629-224-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIAET TYHIK O 1
51 02 Bi615-224-000 PRESSER BAR FARET B9 1
52 02 BI621-224-000  CONNECTING LINK HA¥L 70 LvhY 44 1
53 02 B1622-224-000  CONNECTING LINK ARM FHRART TH OLUEY 9y 1
54 02 PA-1603003-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-yhua - 1
55 02 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHAEE YIVA - Fyih 1
56 02 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 3.2 ¥ vxy D=6.35 H=3.2 P
57 02 B1620-224-000  LIFTING LINK FAFYT 7h Wvd !

NOTE {#:a)

01....FOR 220CSS-5000
02....FOR 220CHS-5000

- 10 ~

220C83-50004
220CHS-5000/



6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
R

-1l -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PART kO, DESCRIPTION _________] LU T S S aty |
I BIB11-220-CAA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, A ST A Vo ] 1
2 S8-1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 5,5 ¥737 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
3 02  BI8I7-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. VEDIN S AT S A N i
4 02  BiB13-205-00B SHUTTLE (H-TYPE) Hyag 3 e i
5 02  DIB0O5-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT Ax70a 1
[ EIS3T-220-000 EUSHTRG, TRONT SR T LAk 1
7 B1§32-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER $hF 7 2-b h Abyn 1
8 135-08463 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IRYT T UINAAN i
9 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN Fey 1

10 B1812-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER M I - 1
It O B I8IT-205-0AD SHOTTLE RACE RIRG ASH FHA N AIL 59T 0 T
12 0 BIBI8-205-000 SHUTTLE iy 1
13 BE828-205-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASY, FeVr-23 1
14 BEBO2-210-000 CRANK ROD s3yrnyh 1
15 061 BI805-980-0G00 OSCILLATOR A7)a I
16 BIST3-9B0-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE UUTER RING TN - F A Tvy T
17 B1B14-98G-000 SHUTTLE FET AR 1
18 BE1615-980-000 SHUTTLE YPPER SPRING EE A LI i
19 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7V 27AMH7-5 4 93 i
20 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ARD Y FI-v9y 1
71 BISTY-7R0-000 SAUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT T Fa-195 7 T
22 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT FHN v A o7y iy 1
23 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT Fabt v A¥r 7k vaty 1
24 Bi823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHh 9 A A G 2
25 E1411-804-A00 BEARING (4) M OAR -ba - ATTIYY A pA
I T3 BIETT-804-300 FEEDLE TRIVING LEVER BEARISG B B ENRIEES VAR Z
27 63  B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE BRIVING LEVER BEARING C A FR ~bnt - AT7RVE C 2
28 03  B1411-804-D00 BEARENG (D) LY N SN & M7 2
29 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) Y PR LA - ATFYVS A 1
30 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DREIVING LEVER BEARING B Y AR -Lat - A 7UYE B 1
k3| 03 BI4IT-B04-CO0 NEEDLE DRIVISC LEVER TEARIRG T M A LR - A 7 1
32 3 Bl411-804-D0D BEARING (D) [V NI A A 4 VT 1
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT ARAVay s 1
34 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Beint -(73) i
35 135-08760 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BYEN - AYIn gy ]
15 T35-08800 TOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING & TN - AFIN & A T
37 135-08908 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING B BN - A¥In 3 B 1
38 $5-8660410-TP SCRERW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t93y 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
19 $8-6121212-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyAyTHE Kb 3/16-28 L=i2 1
40 58-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 Vx> 16/64-28 L=11.5 1
T¥ SS-BIGT2I0-SP SUREW 15764-728 L=I1.5 955 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
42 $§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
43 S8-7H10510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALIRY 11/64-40 L= b 1
44 $8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESIS 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 ThEIRE 11/64-40 L=7 .4 I
LS SE-TTITTIO-TP SCREW TI/64-40 L=10.5 TRESET I/64-40 =105 z
47 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAES 15/64-28 L=8 1
48 §D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  ¥=10.2 rviy D=8 H=10,2 1
49 WP-0531000- 5D WASHER M5 LI A 3 o Ay M5 1
50 WP-0952616-8D WASHER 0.5X14,8X2.6 k34 4 % §.5X14.8X2.6 1
51 N5-BE60430-5P WO 17/4-40 BIRFFI 174-40 I
52 CS-G79101F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 252005 D=T.94 W=10 I
53 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, ZARDY 43 2
54 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7 Byr ety 2.5X16 2
55 01  B2425-224-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE &SM. IVEERVES) 1
L1 U2 B2425-770-UAD REEDLE PLATE ASY, (17 S ELBLELECEY] T
57 01 B2426-210-004 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=[.6 N7 AR (B
58 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 nITIH AN (B
59 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASH, Y OUARSYT Y (1)
60 B2418-280-000 HOVING KNIFE LINK M UAR Oyn (n
[:$1 BZIT6-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING TSV TN -5 18!
62 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AR5 L - (En) 43 (1)
63 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG M) 0t - (B 4) 23 ()
64 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {0 L -3 ) (1
65 B2423-280-004 MOVING KNIFE WASHER A AT RA (n
BB 03 BZ473-I80-008 HOVING KNIFE WASHER & THAY LB 1y
87 03 R2423-288-00C MOVENG XNIFE WASHER € MeAZYHAC 4!
68 55-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 4535 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
69 S8-6110430-TP SCREW [1/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
70 §8-7080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 TALIEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
7T SS-7TTI0TA0-TP SCRER 11/764-40 L=7 YiYS3y 11754-40 L=T7 @]
72 $D-060010}-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ viy (1)
73 WP- 0450846~ 5P WASHER (38 i ¢}
74 B2425-224~000 NEEDLE PLATE A% (n
75 B2424-210-000 COUNTER RKNIFE NEZP Y (b

ROTE {jE7)

0f....FOR 220C88- 5000
02, . ..FOR 220CHS-5000
03... . SELECTEVE PART

— 12 -

220CSS-5000/1
220CHS-5000 8
RS




7. TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
s '

20

- 13 -




REF.NO  ROTE ~  PARTNO. . BDESCRLIPTION ______ ___. | S S S Qty
1 0P 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. &4 2 4bFI0Y Fyay 1
2 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMNAY & 424y Fyaty (1)
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE A -3 a1 (n
4 B2303-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS 1hadA o7 & R (n
5 01 B3[12-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hhIA % (1)
6 02 D3112-L4B-BO0  TAKE-UP SPRING {HEAVY) AN 3 (FPVhY) ()
7 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF2-7%7 A¥x 1)
8 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa9¥ F9b (0N
9 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {RF3-945 H4Fvh A (1)

10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {bFI-Y$5 (2)
1 01 B3114-232-0600 THREAD TENSION SPRING {pFa-Y n 3 (n
12 02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {MFI-I0 2 (1)
13 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h¥3-¥ $3%x (1)
14 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5.9 (n
15 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hadd koY 1
16 SS-B151812-TP SCREW i5/64-28 L=18 oyHsTIE A 15/64-28 1
17 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE {bEbIVELR 7 4D 1
18 G5044-345-000  THREAD TENSION INSTALLING PLAT {bFavyhIpi44 1
9 G5045-345-000  LEVER FIXING PLATE VAt 37444 1

20 G5046-345-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER {P2AALA" - 1

21 G5047-345-000  THREAD RISING SHAFT ] I

22 5048-345-000  THREAD RISING PIN LM hyes v i

23 65049-345-000  CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE APIRFYIVE -V SLA 1

24 G5050-345-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE {hFYITIVE - M II4A 1

25 G5051-345-000  THREAD RISING PLATE Ihrhyia 1

26 PA-16005G1-A0 CYLINDER VA - 1

27 PA-1000507-00  CYLINDER ¥vE - 1

28 B3114-771-00¢  THREAD GUIDE N7 ]

29 B3132-051-0006  TENSION DISC HOLDER AMVFI-VH5 A I

30 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFI-IN 3 A 1

31 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-TIF MAFU A I

32 B3116-512-00B  TENSION NUT B {1#32-Y #7 B 1

33 B3126-051-0086  TENSION DISC £1FI-3 45 2

34 PS-0200182-KR  SPRING PIN 2X18 27 vy 1

35 PJ-3040405-08  ELBOW IF 2

36 PJ-3040405-08  ELBOW UNION vy IhE 1
37 $8-9151410-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYHrE b 15/64-28 L=14 3
38 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b5 2 6, 2K13K1 3
39 §5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $33% 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

40 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 5 viy' D=4.7 H=2.8 2

41 NS-6150430-SFP NOT 15/64-28 nYH739h 15/64-28 1

42 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayBrFyh 9/64-40 i

43 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TLSFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 ¢33 I & 4.5X10X0.8 2

45 SM-6042002-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 RITFE Ab M4X0, 7 L=20 2

NOTE (FE32)

01....FOR 220C8S-5000
0Z....FOR 220CHS-5000

~14 -

220C8S-5000 81
220CHS-5000H4




8, TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- RYTY PR

R D5

- 15—



REF. N¢ _NOTE __  PARTNO. ___ . ___ BESCRIPTILON _________. LA T S Gty _
1 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH, {baAx 95 ¥ya' 1
2 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM {hFany g3 2
3 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT {bFady 95 ¥ 0 1
4 B2308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE fbaik YyFIny 1
5 B2305-210-000  BUSHING L hIAAAAR I
6 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {PIRAY 97 23 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM APIAAY 2957 (D
8 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {hadAy ¥ (1
9 585-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v3%7 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1

10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK S 1
11 B2727-T61-000 TENSION SPRING 795 eI In % 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hFay byryE - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM AhFITTE - 9 1
14 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nyYRITHE Wb 15/64-28 p)
15 55-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6, ! LI 9/64-40 L=6. 1 2
16 SH-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 %Y D=5.3 H=2,2 I
17 SP-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A viy D=6,35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER A UINE AN T 1
19 B2402-220-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM, M%) pIPEY 4 23 1

20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AhEY bIgFR 4 (D)

21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {bIAAT 7 95 aF{n Y (1)

22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {baAd 95 Apyn (n

23 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID %0 vy 3¥b {(n

24 NM-G6040003-5C  NUT M4 nyErFI M4 (2)
25 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8  (2)
25 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 3Ry 11/64-40 L=7.8  (2)
27 B2404-220-0A0 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. Bh Y avn ey a3 1

28 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK A Y avN Y (n
29 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR ABY byedt (D)
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT Ah%) 2y (1
31 BZ4(6-210-000 CAM ROLLER HhI-3 4))
32 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD 1:%Y Lyaynyp {n
33 B2411-210-000  THREAPR TRIMMER LINK {350 Bvs 9]
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING JAR-3 ¥ Chyi (n
35 NS-6110430-5P  NUT 11/64-40 m¥ArFIL 11/64-40 (n
36 NS-5120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyHrFIL 3/16-28 1
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4wy D=5 H=§ (2)
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 2 vy D=6.5 H=3 (1)
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 (2)

40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOTD ARM ASM, 1b%) 927 3¥RIF v 23 1

41 B2410-220-000 PIN 1b%Y 99 3¥b 05 Y ()

42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 1h%Y 37 Y5 (1)

43 §5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £33y 3/16-28 L=12 (n

44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1M BAY I

45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE ST IEISS T WE S i

46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL TS L NCEL D 1

47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 4 viy H=11 W=3 1

48 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAF5EY 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

49 585-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

- 16 ~




9.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X~ YA (1)

17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTXO, _ __ _ _____ BESCRIPTLIOR _________. LRSS S S Oty _
1 B2501-220-AB0  X-Y TABLE COMPL., A X-Y F-7° 0 #¥3° % y3A 1
2 B2501-220-AA0  X-Y TABLE ASM., A X-Y 77439 A (1)
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE Xa5{ b3 (n
4 B2502-220-000 RACE TABLE V=24 4 (1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE X' Hl-2 (2)
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XAbIN (2)
7 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER XV5-# (2)
8 B2512-220-A00 X TIMING BELT A X2{3vst A AbA (1
9 B2519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y43 9 V-2 (1)

10 B2520-220-00A Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT Ya5{b-2 3% (N
11 B2520-220-00B V¥ FIXED LACE, LEFT YaFh-7 ex' Y m
12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER Tu5-3 (2)
13 B2522-220-0AA Y STOPPER ASM. A YARYN - A F9a' 9 (n
14 B2522-220-00C Y STOPPER C YZhIn C (H
15 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7° havx -h (8)
16 SS-7TI11110-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 1=10.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
17 SS-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRR A 11/64-40 L=9.5 (8)
18 S$8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ILFRY 11/64-40 L=8 .5 {4)
19 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 DYRITHE A M4 {4)
20 NS-65110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 m¥hsFYh 11/64-40 (4)
21 B2504-220-000-4 X SHAFT BRACKET X3 7 7 3y n
22 B2505-220-000  BRACKET B X7 77 3h9h B (1
23 B2506-220-000-B X BRIVE SHAFT X oy (H
24 B2509-229-000  BELT RECEIVER AR AT (b
25 B2513-220-A00  SPROCKET WHEEL A AT Wy hA (2)
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 359 30 (D
27 B2523-220-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Yob eyt (D

28 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE X&9ay 29914 (B

29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 5y TRY ) (4)

30 SN-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nyhrTFE Ab M4 L=4.5 (2)

31 SS-5116610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t53y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

32 S§-6151812-TP  SCRIW 15/64-28 L=18 nyhyrHE M 15/64-28 (2)

33 B2540-205-B00  SCREW I Uy MR B (4)

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AhAY 6 (2)
35 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING AFE T F0y (2)
36 BZ557-280-00E  WASHER IXIVGF ¥ N F {2)
37 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 RYBIFY 3/16-28 1
38 S$5-6121210-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t331% 3/16-28 L=12 4
39 §S-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v9%y* 3/16-28 1.=30 !
40 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mIRFTHE Ab M5X0.8 L=16 8

- 18 —




10.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X—YHME(2)

o
—

-

- 19 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . BESCRIPTILION . ___| SR R S Qty
I B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT XhA4h vy 1
2 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X Ah ¥ 431 1
3 B2524-220-040 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y Oy g vy 1
4 B2531-220-000 MOTOR BASE =4 bR 4 I
5 B2632-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YN 9% & YIA4R I
6 B2533-220-000 BUSHING, REAR Y{b 9% 7 TRARE I
7 B1161-220-B00 MOTOR STUD BOLT B T-4-2391 k* AbB 2
8 B2517-220-A00 Y MOTOR BASE A YE-44" {A I
9 B2523-220-000-A Y DRIVE SHAFT AL 1

10 B2526-220-000 Y PRIVE GEAR YN 0 n AR 1
i1 SBE-1080005-00 RADTAL BEARING FYTIRY Iy 2
12 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 ED’ 4MA7 6 |
13 B2540-205-B00  SCREW IV S MR B 2
14 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X!.6 L34 0 % 8.4X15.5X1.6 i
15 B2529-220-0BA X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B XAZY RFIL VI E-4 B2 i
16 B2520-220-008 STEPPING MOTOR A ZF¥e v E-4 (D
17 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3F1-7 (0.6)
18 D6042-655-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE AV BES 3 B (5}
19 DB604-761-C0B 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P LE7 444 (74) (H

20 B2528-220-0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B YA7Y RF9E Vo E-4 BI3 (1}

21 B2529-220-000 STEPPING NOTOR A7) AF9¢ VI -4 (1)

22 EB760-452-K00  TUBE Z3fa-7 (0.6)

23 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Bty -3tk 3R (5)

24 B6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9387 OV LE7° 42A030) (1)

25 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {hakA o7 R 1

26 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 whE33y 3/16-28 L=15,5 3

27 $8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YAL7:Y 15/64-28 L=12 4

28 8S-7152040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.0 ThbFRy 15/64-28 L=20 4

29 8$8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MRy 3/16-28 L=T7 2

30 S8-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyRsE Ad 15/64-28 L=14 2

3 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALI3Y 11/64-40 L=T7,8 2

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5#° 3 6X10,5X1 8

33 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2XI3X1 38 h 3 6.2X13X1 2

34 B2537-220-0A0 X CUPLING Xhyre vy i

35 B2538-220-000 Y COUPLING Yy 7" Wy 1

36 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 3

37 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAFY M6 L=10 4

~ 90 —




11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik SRR

~ 4 7—3‘?@*4 5

L@ J@

27 —
i ‘9 31 23

- 91—




REF. N0 _ _KOTE _ _PARTRNO. . __ BESCRIPTYLON . . _____. LA N . S Qty_ _
1 G5079-345-000 FEED PLATE {DART) Yh{A i
2 G5122-345-000 FEED PLATE (TACK) 54 Ry 3Y 13
3 B2550-220-040 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH. FIAPBR {43 (n
4 B2550-220-000 FEED BRACKET AIAPY A A (1)
5 B2572-220-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM, AIAFLAN WP 43 (1)
B §2551-220-000 WORK CLANP FOUT SLIDE PLATE XIAFETy AN 144 (1)
7 B2565-220-000 STOPPER AN BLHARIR - (4)
8 B2567-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE ALY - (1)
9 B2569-220-000 BEARING AnTULRA THVE (2)

10 B2572-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FSAPE AN V44 (1)
11 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN AT AR ALY (3
12 $8-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALTIY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (4)
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=8 aypyTHE Ab HAX0.7 L=6 (2)
14 B2552-220-000 FEEDING FRAME ARM EVEE RN L (n
15 B2554-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT RIXIT TYAN ULA0F 3Y (1)
16 B2555-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT AIFFE FIAN VR0 ¥ ) (@))
17 B2562-220-000 BALL CATCH TR ¥ -RRYYF (2)
18 B2563-224-00B FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSHION ASERIYRYS WA A (4)
19 B2566-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE SV 2N (2)
20 B2568-220-000 CYLINDER SHAFT YR ¥y n
21 B2570-220-000 LIFTING LEVER FIFIT TN - (2)
22 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER RIAIT A54% 08 (1)
23 B2574-220-000 SLIDER ISR A54h (B
24 B2576-220-000 SLEDER SPRING RIFIL ZFLA N3 n
25 B2578-220-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ASERT b - g (n
26 B2680-226-000 STOPPER RIERE AN (2)
27 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN VR YV aby (2)
28 B4710-220-00C AIR TURE C B=4 n {4 I7- 2970 C (4)
29 BA-1602503-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT 1T (N
30 PA-1602504-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT Iy (D
31 BJ-0460525-03 WOSE ELBOW A Iy 4
32 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN A Y AT AV Y (2)
33 B4TI1-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-F1-7' 387 LJO3L n
34 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-#1-7° A" BbJO4L (n
35 B4711-220-006 AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT I7-F1-7" 587 LJO3R (1
36 B4711-220-000 AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-F3-7 95" LJ04R &)
37 HX-0023300-00 CLIP yagy My {3
38 $8-2122410-TF SCREW YREFRY (4)
39 $8-TI51610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 TALIRY 15/64-28 L=16 (2)
40 §8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bA3Y 3/16-28 L=T (D
Y] $8-6120940-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 b7y 3/16-28 1=9 (4)
42 58-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k333 11/64-40 L=1§ (4)
43 55-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 bAZY 3/16-28 L=3.8 (1)
44 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5%1.6 L2 (2)
45 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 6.2X9.5X0.6 ¥39° 43 5.2X3,5X0.6 (2)
%6 WE-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5%8%0.5 ¥59 & 7 4,5X8%0.5 {4)
47 RE-D300000-K0 E-RING 3 ER 4047 3 {2}
48 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep AbAT 3 {4}
49 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb" 544V 6 (2)
50 B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 995 B i A (2)
51 01 B2557-280-00F WASHER EREYELE AR S 3 N (2)
52 0% B2557-280-00C WASHER JWIINT P i€ (2)
53 01  B2557-280-00D WASHER D ITZLIGF ¥ a D (2}
54 01 B2557-280-00F WASHER IRPVEF N 3 (2)
55 HX-0032500-00 CABLE BAND ey -3 (0.2)
56 S570153130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 s Ay 15/64-28 Z
57 WP-0641600-8C WASHEW 6,4X12.5X1.6 (520 2
58 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER N2 2
59 G5061-345-0A0 FEEDING FRAME BASE ASK. EVEs AN/ 2L W K 1
60 G5061-345-000 FEEDING FRAME BASE AIAYIVNY Y 4 (1)
61 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIR Y7 HI3 (2)
62 B2561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK UNER Rk AT {2}
83 (5064 -345-000 FEEDING FRAME SPONGE FIRFIIRTIRE vy A {1}
64 $S5-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $73¥ 11/64-40 L=8 (4)
65 $S§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pA2Y 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
66 G5067-345-000 FEEDING NEEBLE AIEFIRTY (b}
67 58-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L322y B/64-40 1=6 (5

NOTE (@)

01....SELECTIVE PART

-99 —

EINEH




12. MATERIAL FEEDER INSTALLING BASE COMPONENTS
XD ARSI 1T~ — 2B




REF.NO _ _NOTE __PpARTNO. . BESCRIPTION . LA S D+ S
I G5013-345-000  FEEDING INSTALLING BASE AYYaIPRIIA’ -3 i
2 G5014-345-000  FEEDING INSTALLING PLATE LVANELY MU 1
3 65015-345-000  FEEDING BASE JOINT AIYI344Y a{v) 4
4 G5016-345-000  FEEDING PLATE SET BASE R AHaF4R" A 1
5 35017-345-000  BUSHING HOLDER ¥ auei 4 2
6 Gb018-345-000  BUSHING FNET vy 2 2
T G5019-345-000  ROTARY SHAFT RIRYIN FHAT703° ) i
8 G5020-345-000  PRESSER SPRING INSTALLING BASE RIRYEN RNIIIAR 1
9 G5021-345-000  FEEDING PLATE 595 v NELE i

10 5022~-345-000  SPRING INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT ASAFIN 2 UPIL4eA Y !

il G5023-345-000  SPRING INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT RIAFIN FPITT143% I

12 G5024-345-000  PRESSER SPRING FIRRIn R 1
13 G5025-345-000  POSITIONING SCALE 1% A any’ 1
14 G5026-345-000  SCALE SETTING SCREW ¥ avy ar Ry 2
15 G5027-345-000  SWING ARM Ay 95 1
16 5028-345-000  CYLINDER BASE PLATE IR -2x {14 I
17 177-06102 CYLINDER BRACKET A IWR -7 FhybA i
18 PA-1601001-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iy~ 94 - i
19 PX-5000070-00  Y-SHAPED ENUCKLE Yo 23908 1

20 PC-0105090-00  SPEEDP CONTROLLER b~ avpiE-3 2

21 PX-50060090-00  PIN v vt i

22 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT UIRITHE" M 4

23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MRE 3 5,1X9.2X1.3 4

24 WP-05601016-SC  WASHER G5X10.5X1 t7¥ & & 5X10.5X1 4

25 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 3337 M4X0.7 L=8 6

26 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 i

27 81.-4051291-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 'L=12 F8733¥ tAX MBRO.8 L=12 7

28 SL-4040881-3C  SCREW M4 L=8 U RYE A 233 M4 L=8 10

29 SL-40561681-SC  SCREW ARy 4

30 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 WyRI73E A M6 L=20 4

31 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 IS A T 4

32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (4 M M S M ) 3 ] 4

33 NM-6080001-8C  NUT M8X1.25 ughrIse M8 192 4

34 WP-0850002-SC  WASIIER 8.5X18X}1.6 b7 A% 8.5K18X1.6 4

35 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 Uiy M4 4

36 SM-6061202-TN  BOLT DIAITE Wb 4

37 G5010-345-000  POSITIONING LABEL {75 A-0 ]

— 924 —




13.MATERIAL FEEDER COMPONENTS
3% V) A K E R

— 925 ~



REF,NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. | DESCRIPTLON _ _ ______ .| LS T SR Qry_ .
1 G5101-345-000 FEEDER INSTALLING BASE VA NEVIEAND B2 i i
2 G5002-345-000 MATERIAL FEED PLATE L VANELE] 1
3 G5003-345-000  SUPPORT PLATE A7V a3Fkan 4 1
4 G5094-345-000  SUPPORT BRACKET B ¥ ank $FI44B i
5 G5093-345-000  SUPPORT BRACKET A I Aty $3I44A 1
6 G5004-345-000 SLIDER A4 - I
7 5005-345-000 CYLINDER BRACKET APVIIYIVE -pDYI4E 1
8 PA-2515003-A0 CYLINDER 7 RYIYIVR - 1
9 PA-9000230-00  SYLINDER JOINT YIVA -3 34vh 1

10 G5006-345-000  MATERIAL RECEIVING PLATE RI0544 1
11 G5007-345-000 FEEDING ACTION BRACKET ¥ ya ARy rA i
12 G5008-345-000  START SWITCH INSTALLING BASE AA-hSWRIY L £ I
13 G5009-345-000  START SWITCH BRACKET A4~ SWRII 14 |
14 65108-345-000  ABJUSTING NUT YA - Favky Fub i
I5 G5011-345-000  SLIDER COVER A A5 ~hn -A 1
16 G5012-345-000  SLIDER COVER B A3 -hn" -B 1
17 PX-0600080-00  SENSOR SWITCH w-Ad9¥ 2
18 PX-5000130-00  SENSOR BAND Ev#-n vh 2
19 PC-0105090-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -3 avha-3 2

20 G5026-345-000  SCALE SETTING SCREW I ary ar{ sy 2

21 SH-9052003-SC  SCREW N5 L=20 s bh g

22 WP-0851216-SC  WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 b5% % 8.5X18X1.2 9

23 WS-0820002-XN  SPRING WASHER N8 LS A M T 9

24 NM-G60B0001-SC  NUT M6 oyhyryh M6 132 9

25 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER b8 AR 3D FTh M6 6

26 WS-0610002°KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 SR 6

27 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW MSX0.8'L=12 paRyTHE A M5X0.8 L=12 2

28 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR N2 5.1X9.2%1.3 2

20 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3 b 3 5X10.5X1 2

30 SK-4041601-5C  SCREW ¥4X0.7 1=16 FA* 23y M4 L=16 10

31 SN-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 DYRP7HE A M6 L=30 2

32 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 uIHI7HE A M6 L=20 4

33 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 I 2 3 v MIO 2

34 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 I R9E PN IR M4 L=8 7

35 SL-4041281-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=I2 Fa' a3y AZ M4 L=12 2

36 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIEY EAZ N4 L=10 4

37 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23V AR M3X0.5 1=8 4

38 G5130-345-000  SLIDER COVER RIADY A54R -HN - 1

39 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 O A9% Fa 2Ry M3 L=6 4

40 G6102-345-040  START SWITCH ASM. ZA-h2AYFII i

4] HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 5-7" 8% 1997 2

42 G5102-345-000  REGULATOR INSTALLING PLATE U al-2 MY 14 i

43 PF-0251030-A0 REGULATOR 4793 L aL-4 I

44 PF-0251040-A0 REGULATOR 1/8 V¥ ab-4 1/8 i

45 PV-1305020-00  SOLENQID VALVE (2,3-PORT) F Uy At y(23F -N) i

46 PJ-3040451-04 ELBOW A 3

47 PI-3010405-06  STRAIGHT FINTERN 3

48 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 Fat a3y bAZ M5X0.8 L=10 6

49 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 A Y YAZ M3 L=10 2

50 PJ-3050451-03  T-UNION Fi-9% 7 1

51 PJ-3030400-0F  UNION TYRYF IR ¥ ]

- 26 —




14. MATERIAL POSITIONING COMPONENTS

KiER AT €73 AL

—97—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTUSN . . . _. S I DA Gy _
1 G5029-345-000 I¥STALLING BASE PLATE 1FF ApFraT -2 1
2 G5030-345-000 MATERIAL POSITIONING BASE F{FX AN A 1
3 G5031-345-000 INSTALLING BRACKET FAFL IR Y14 1
4 G5032-345-000 MATERIAL POSITIONENG PLATE RIFE MY 1
5 G5033-345-000 FRONT ANB REAR SLIDER BV AR - 2
6 G5034-345-000 U ANP D SLIDER INSTALLING BASE V' any As{E -1 {4 4
T (G5035-345-000 U AND B SLIDER FIXING BASE 7oAyt A4 -3 4 4
8 162-46118 SLIDER M3 ¥ 33314 -M3 4
9 G5036-345-000 PRESSER NEEDLE U AND B PLATE,L RIETIN WY by fher ) 1
10 G5037-345-000 PRESSER NEEDLE U AND D PLATE,R FIAYIN VY and {43 !
11 G5038-345-000 PRESSER NEEDLE FIXTRG BASE RIAFER VIR A I
12 (G5039-345-000 PRESSER NEEDLE INSTALLING PLAT RIAFIN JPUIILA 1
13 G5077-345-000 PRESSER NEEDLE RIEFIN Y 8
i4 G5040-345-000 FIXING BASE I any YA A58 o 3
15 G5041-345-000 INSTALLING PLATE 3 aly YU -pgrid 3
16 Go078-345-000 PRESSER ASFFLA By anht {4 1
17 G6042-345-000 POSITEONER FIXING BRACKET VT AFY AaF{{4 1
18 65043-345-000 CYLENDER FIXING BASE LA S T C i ¢ 1
19 177-06102 CYLINDER BRACKET A FIVE -7 FrskA 1
20 PA-1602003-A0 CYLINDER v - 1
21 PC-0F05000-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL R avho- z
22 PA-1200603-00 CYLINDER e - 2
23 PJ-3040405-08 ELEOW IhE 6
24 G5116-345-000 M HOLDING CYLINDER FIXING, R FAET IR -MIIE {3 ) i
25 65113-345-000 M HOLDING CYLINDER FIXING, L AIEY (A3 (ea ) 1
28 PA-1200801-A0 CYLINDER FIES !
27 G5E18-345-000 M HOLDING U AND D PLATE, RIGHT RIEY Y and 1A(3% ) 1
28 G5117-345-000 M HOLDING PLATE SUPPORT, RIGHT RFV AAPI(3F) I
29 (5026-345-000 SCALE SETTING SCREW 3 InE aF{3Y 2
30 Gb119-345-000 ¥ HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 2Ry 1A(3% ) ¥
31 GHI12-345-000 W HOLDING U AND D PLATE, LEFT E A EEV AR IR I 1
32 G5113-345-000 M HOLDING CYLINDER FIXING, L R AT (eR 0} I
a3 0 G5174-345-000 ¥ HOLDING PLATE, LEFT RIEY AH{ea 9} I
34 G5115-345-000 ¥ HOLDING CYLINDER FIXING BASE FIERY YIVR a7 {E o 2
35 G5121-345-000 BLOWER PIPE 7 upn 47 1
36 G5120-345-C00 INSTALLING PLATE AR ELEL I
37 65067-345-000 FEEBING NEEDLE F/A4Iat Y 3
a8 §5-9151120-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyayE Ab 15/64-28 L=11 2
39 WP-062:016-8D WASHER 6. 2X13x1 EF% H 3 6, 2X13X1 4
40 $5-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 RIhrE Kb 16/64-28 2
41 S$M-4860601-5€ SCREW M2.6 L=6 Fa¥ 123" N2.6 L=6 8
42 SL-4030881-5C SCREW ¥3X8 FAC 237 YAZ M3XC.5 L=8 23
43 SL-4051681-S8C SCREW PATY 6
44 SL-404128:-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATIRY YAR M4 L=12 20
45 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 Fatazy AR M4 B=10 &
16 SH-4030601-3C SCREW 3 X 6 Fa a2y H3X0.5 L=6 8
47 S$D-0640321-5P HINGE SCRIW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A yiy B=6_35 H=3.2 1
48 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 bF3 At 2 5X10.5X1 2
49 55-8080410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 ]
50 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=1D #3323 M4X8.7 L=10 2
51 PC-0106080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2t b aYbE-7 1
52 SL-4031681-5C SCREW M3 X 16 FAT Az AZ M3 L=16 2
53 55-5000610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F723% 9/64-40 L=6 3
b4 01 65110-345-000 CLOTE HOLDING SPONGE, LEFT RIFDY (R 9)RE vy 1
55 02 G5123-345-000 M HOLBING PLATE, LEFT (TACK) B AHCH Ny yan I
56 03 GBI26-345-000 M HOLBTNG PLATE SPONGE, LEFT RIFFEIPTIVE VY (kL)) 1
57 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FFA3Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
58 65067-345-000 FEEDING NEEDLE FIAYIN D 2
59 G5E25-345-000 M HOLBING PLATE SPONGE, RIGHT RILBTIRTLAE v (3% ) I

NOTE (ikad)

01....FOR DART
02, ...FOR TUCK

— 98 —

&2 H
2w/



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
LRl

1314

- 99 —



REF.NO _ NOTE  PARTNO. . DESCRIEPTION __ ______| LSS T SR 15 S
I B3502-220-000 0IL WICK HOLDER NI G 23%r a¥vidx 1
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE AV PYd ¥aha w40-y 1
3 B1419-026-000 (OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y A4z 3
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE B z-hat 47 0.4
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AY7 TERD 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE Al M 0.6
8 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT Byhay 7xAh 1
9 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-b MUY A i

10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A yavagyy ayyidr 1
3 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE F3upnyht ¥avadfl 1
12 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING YK - 2V ¥2-1 p Y-V i
13 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE S0 T i 0.2
15 B3506~210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE A%793 Fahaf 1
16 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIE - s ¥1-1 n 4%-Y i
17 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Fyk'y ¥2-1n" 40-y 1
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.7
19 BP-3000000-08  VINYL PIPE Al T b 0.6

20 B3507-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER NE ~ayvidz 1

21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER e R A 1

22 B3520-220-000 0IL SPONGE FIARE Faha n {)-Y i

23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE AT N 0.4

24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.7

25 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ARy e 0.3

25 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.5

27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [T Y b 0.3

28 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.6

29 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE Vo w AT 0.2

30 B3522-220-060  OIL FELT ARBY AviaY 7ikh 1

31 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE FYLASE 2

32 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT X703 Fa9a71h)h I

33 B3514-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUkt Yy ¥aya n{y-v 1

34 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUR'Y ¥2-112 !

35 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fue' Yy ¥a-14{4 1

36 B3538-112-000 OlL RETURN TURE HOLDER pvRay w47 A3 1

37 p2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE -5 MRS A 1

38 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥ayaayyvhe A ]

39 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 £33y 9/64-40 L=21,2 1

40 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 b33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 i

£1 SS-G6IL1140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I1 t53y 11/64-40 L=11 1

42 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 I

43 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRLIIY 11/64-40 L=7 2

44 SS-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

45 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThLTEY 11/64-40 L=7 i

46 8S-7116710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAkIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

47 SS5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whe3Ey 11/64-40 L=7 1

48 $S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IheI:Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

49 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW [i/64-40 L=7.8 vhe32y 11/64-40 L=7.8 ]

50 SS-T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 i

51 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L5¥ 3 6. 2X13X1 I

52 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8XD.5 b3t A 3 4.5X8X0.5 1

53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR T ARy 2

54 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A v $2-144 I

55 R3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT ARD w7IhD 1

56 55-G080440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 (93 9/64-40 L=4 2

57 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK ayy 1.6
58 BP-3000008-00  VINYL PIPE [lag 1. e ]

- 30 —



16. SENSOR COMPONENTS

A

T

L“_"“""‘“""“_’q""m_—\

- 31 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ . __. bESCRIPTILON . _ | S S S S Qty _ _
I B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y9ay 20944 1
2 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASM. YAUYh 374n" Y I3 1
3 B4010-220-000 Y SLI1T FIXED ARM YZIYh 27495 1
4 B400D4-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASM. Xev¥- NI9r4A A3 1
5 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A Xevd- MNI¥FS4 A (1)
6 HB606-510-0A6  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 PE-EN V(2003 {23
7 B4011-210-000  SPACER IAT VAN -F (4)
8 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 bIa%y M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
9 WP-0330501-8B  WASHER M3 S R IH O M3 (4)

o B2703-210-000  BUSHING ANEVIVER 7 92 1
1 B4005-220-000 ¥ SENSOR BASE PLATE Yurg- pUYSA o i
12 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE YEve- 25444 1
13 HD-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR TAMTLINEVY 3
14 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 I 23y bAZ M3 L=14 2
15 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFRy 11/64-40 L= 5 4
16 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 vI¥H 3 3h &vh M3 4
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3843 4.5%X10X0.8 4
18 NM-6630001-8C  NUT M3 ayhyFys M3X0.5 I¥z 4
19 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 ¥ 29% FAT 23y M3 L=20 2

20 G5073-345-000 Y SENSOR FIXING PLATE YEv$-27444 1

21 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASH, Xev¥- bUIF4R BI3 i

22 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B Xty My r{4B (1)

23 H8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 Eyg-Fn v(2)43 (H

24 B4011-210-000  SPACER TN YA - {2)

25 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 v333y° M3X0.5 L=10 (2)

26 WP-0330501-SBE WASHER ¥3 I b 2 3h ETh M3 (2)

27 $8-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 ayHriFE A 15/64-28 1

28 §S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YheIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

29 SS-7T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheF2y 11/64-40 L=T.8 4

30 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThI2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW [1/64-40 [=7.8 IMIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥4 1 4 4.5X10X0, 4

33 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 e3% A 4,5X10X0.8 2

34 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5Xi0X0.8 L3¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

35 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 LI¥ A 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

36 B4110-220-0AA  SWICH CABLE ASH. W7 AR E F-7 (%) I

37 B4130-220-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. S/ AR TS B B N 4] 1

38 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP -7 R0YT 2

39 HX-0009300-0C  CALBE HOLDER REASESA 1

40 X-0023300-00 CLIP YrEY NN 12

41 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/G4-40 L=7 wht52y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

42 $S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YALIEY 9/64-40 L=8 1

43 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY 11/64-40 L=8 2

44 $55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 23 11/64-40 L=8 1

45 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR 2y 2

- 392 —



17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

7 —BiR

- 33 —



REF, O

NOTE

PART KO,

DESCRIPTION

1 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A D=4 A 44 17~ F297° A 2
2 B4710-220-00B  AIR TUBE B D=4 n {4 I7- Fa97° B 2
3 B4702-220-040  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. FIVIIAL9F I3 |
4 P}-3080052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TYAYEY A4Yh. T 5 ]
5 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 79y i
3 PF-0552070-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASH. T{h4- Lt 2b-4 1
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 3oF27 b YTUNTY I
8 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) % 7 (z37 ) 2
9 PJI-0505252-01  TEE y Mk I
10 PJ-0152610-01  BUSHING L/4XE/B7 ¥V 1
Il FJ-30390852-01  COUPLING T FVFNITh 9% S i
12 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IRE 224y 6XPT1/8 1
13 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE 7=y A 3
14 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIR F 2
15 PY-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUY ATy 43 1
16 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AR avhe-3 2
17 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nYhrFYh M5X0.8 132 3
18 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X] v3¥ A % 5. 3X10X1 6
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H R 5,1X9.2X1.3 3
20 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyhrE bh M5X0.8 L=14 3
71 SL-4042581-8F  SCREW M4 L=2% FaT223° vAZ N4 L=25 2
22 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ ay% P23y M4 1=8 2
23 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FHEYR YR 7
24 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP -7 A0y 2
25 BT-D600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 1.3
26 HX-0002200-00  BAND S TS I
27 G5068-345-000  SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE YUY AT VRIYEf R ]
28 GH069-345-000  SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING BASE FYY AT VRIS 4 1
29 G5070-345-000  CYLINDER SWITCH BRACKET YUvh SWhYYr{ 1
30 G5098-345-0A0  SOLENDID VALVE ASM. FPYF AT Y B3 1
3] PV-1552030-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYyTaATY I
32 PJ-0465290-01  ELBOW UNION IAF ]
33 PJ-3010652-02  STRAIGHT COUPLING yN7 1
34 PV-0105080-00  VALVE RE=HAN AT 1
35 PJ-3010405-06  STRAIGHT Ahp-b 2
35 SL-a040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=§ I A 3% A a3y N4 L=8 i
37 SL-4042581-SC  SCREW ¥ 3IRFN 22 4
38 SL-4051001-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 F8' 339 EAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2

- 34 —




18. TABLE COMPONENTS

S 4R

- 35—



REF. KO _ NOTE _PARTRO. _ _ __  ___. DESCREPTION _______ .. . LS S S N Qty _ _
i B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 779y 43 1
2 B8160-220-000 GAS SPRING IR AT Wy 1
3 B&161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A Y78 7 SYh A 2
4 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B Y74~ 7' 5HYBB 2
5 BBI63-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN Y78~ YFvy s 2
6 B8164-220-0A0 LIFTER STOPPER ASH, J7H- ANIN - FIT 8 1
7 B8164-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER Y74- ApIR - (n
8 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET D73- 7 mAYh (1}
g B8IG6-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDBER W2k Abyn - $9x 2

10 B8170-220-000 RED FIXED SCREW A 9h 743y 2
1 BBITE-220-000 RUBBER ABSORBER T OIYT A B 3
12 B8173-220-000 SHEET XY I-b 1
13 ¥ G5180-345-0A0 STAND ASM. 22K (1)
14 G5080-345-000 UPPER STAND ) (1}
15 GHO81-345-000 LOWER STAND SaEv (1)
16 B8105-220-008 STARD COVER TN - @
17 B8I04-220-00B STAND STAY, RIGHT Wy 25-(3%) (1)
18 B8105-220-00B STAND STAY, LEFT ¥y 2F-(kg D) (N
19 B8108-220-000 ADJUSTING BOLT kot g TY YRR (4)
20 B8109-220-000 RUBBER CAP VAT RTY YRR F BYva A {4)
21 BR150-220-000 CASTER -7 & Y23 [€)]
22 B8II0-373-NGO CAP Yvr b A 37 (4)
23 S¥-5051400-8C SCREW M5 L=14 p9233 MBX0.8 L=14 (8)
24 SM-0122503-5B SCREW M12 L=25 wyhyE Ah Mi2 L=25 (8)
25 SN-5082023-8E SCREW M8 L=20 pyHrA bk MB L=20 (4)
26 N¥-6080D0T-5C NUT M8X1.25 ny3rryh M8 132 (4}
27 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 v3d 4 3 13X24X2,5 (8)
28 WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 b9 h° 2 5.6XI6X1.6 (8)
29 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &322 \J‘: 74 M8 (8
30 WS- 1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N 3% A3 12.5X21,5%3 (8)
31 W5-0861410-KR SPRING WASEER ~ 8.GX15%1.4 N3 R 3 B.6XI5K1.4 {4}
32 B8110-220-0A0 OIL PAN ASM, FAR Y 43 1
33 B8110-220-000 OIL PAN AAN Y )
34 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77°53% ¥ (1)
35 B8112-220-000 0IL SEAL 77 53% MR-k (1)
16 B8202-205-000 OIL WANAGEMERT 77 57% N
37 SL-4031481-5C SCRER M3 X 14 AT 237 ¥AT M3X0.5 L=14 (4
38 * B8201-220-00E-A  TABLE, RIGHT F-7° 8 (3%) 1
39 * B8201-220-00F-A  TABLE (LEFT) F-7 0 (kR H) 1
40 % 115-71908 BOLT YE4AE AR D 5
a1 + B3505-019-000 O1L CUP GASKET TARTT N IRy 2
42 B2629-980-000 SPRING po-bnt - kint a3 1
43 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B k¥Rt Y n3hT B 1
44 111-50208 CASE 74y 1
45 111-50406 FELT 2841 TIRR i
16 SL-4041001-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FA 23y EAA M4AXDB.T7 L=10 g
47 01 WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5,6X16X1.6 vy 4 3 5.6X16X1.6 2
48 NS-6240630-5N NGT 3/8-18 ngAyFyh 3/8-18 10
49 01 BB211-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) -7 -Uhn B 1
50 NM-6060002-5E RUT 45 wihsFyh M6 232 4
51 NN-G06B0002-SE NUT ¥6 ayasFIL W6 232 4
52 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EFY A 3 I Fvh M6 4
53 01 SL-4040691-SC SCREW ¥4 L=6 ¥ R9R P43V M4 L=6 6
54 WP-0641601-5C WASHER PIEAE OIH ¥V M 4
55 WP-1021016-5D WASHER b3y b 2 10, 2X18X1 5
56 WP-T101016-3D WASHER [1X20XI E5% 3 3 11X20X1 p)
57 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X!,6 v99 3 38 Avd 8.4X15.5 4
58 Bl B8210-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 47 -t -A i
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 e 4
60 PS-0400141-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Wy ey 4XId 6
61 SK-9061850-3C SCREW M5 L=1R nyR7E Ak M6 L=18 3
52 SM-9061850-5C SCREW ¥6 L=18 uyhyE Ah M6 L=18 4
63 MAT-80116800 SUSPENSIONR PIN ALY M Y 1
64 SD-0800341-8SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 ¥ y3y D=8 H=3.4 2
65 55-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhrE Ab 15/64-28 L=11 4
66 SK-4381300-5C OO SCREW D=3.8 L=13 YAE/3y D=3.8 L=13 7
67 61 SL-4051241-8E SCREW FA' I35 BAZ M5X0,.8 L=12 2

ROTE (3EE0)

01, ,..FOR 220CS8S-5000 (FOR EXPORT, JE)

— 36 —

220CS5-5000 (&, JER)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
- \ﬁ‘(%% Bﬁ%

-37 -



REF.NO _ _KOTE ___PARTNO. _ _ _ ____ . PESCRILPTION _______ . . | S T DU Qty _ _
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. IhRFVOF 23 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE o ¥ (D
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AMIFE 9 92 (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFANTVvH 53 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE {hAF{ b TV (1)
6 B3310-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST RGP JOINT {MFR 9% 7 ()
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hAFYF VAR {2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {M 7R -3YyT (1)

10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LheEirk Y (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1R 707 (n
12 B3311-012-000  SPOCL REST CUSHION 1Ay (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ahe% Thh A (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT {MEFE - PAFD (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 Y3l R (2)
6 SM-4051405-SE = SCREW N6 L=14 Faazy” W5 L=14 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oz U6 {2)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 23y M5 L=14 (2)
19 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyArFYR M4 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhyFyh K5 (2)
21 HAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I- AFVTR (3

— 38 —



20.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
TR 27 A PR

REF, KO NOTE ~~ PART NO. DESCRIPTION _________ 1} | S . R 1 A

1 01 G8520~345-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. Y I a3

Z %02 (8520-345-BA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. by 3t 323

3 %03 GB520-345-CA0 CONTROL BOX ASH, EE LN P £

4 * G1001-518-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ ad 792

5 * SL-5082093-5E SCREW ) ¥ b eranydsd Ab

[ ¥ H1002-573-04AA CONTRUL BOX COVER ASH, R IF I07 b - (73

1 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 1=10 FAU2RY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10
8 * MB532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASH. A - A YA 23

I * M8531-518-0AG SEESAW SWITCH ASM. F-Y-IF O3
10 H¥-00063G0-10 FILTER 745
11 HBLTE-018-CAD FAN ASH. LIPS

12 $H-1044050-5M SCREW M4X(G.7 L=d40 7235 M4X0.7 L=40

13 E2 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3 5IKCH i -5 247 3, 5T
14 SL-4030691-3C SCREW M3X6 FATIEY LAR M3X0.5 L=6
15 Hi011-512-000 FID INSTALLING PLATE FRDRYS I

16 51.-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FaTI3Y LAZWAXC.T L=10
17 HX-001§400-0R KKOB & 02-AU93

18 * HX-0004160-00 TRANSFORMER k332

16 M1010-510-000 PLATE IRAITLA

20 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IR bAZ M4X0.7 L=1D
21 WS-041000Z2-KX SPRIRG WASHER EIEELL

22 NH-6040001-8B RUT ¥4 ngErIIT MAX0, 7 132

23 #04  G8520-345-BA0 CONTROL BOX ASM, LR I PE]

24 #05 C¥-3001001-01 DAKGER LABEL (SHMALL) 7 our §rvan 4(939)

25 304 CH-3001004-01 LABEL ErvF y7yr{ar3-A{31.5)
25 #05 G6705-152-T04 LABEL {327 9%-2

KOTE (3E)

O1....FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(AC206V)
02, ., FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(ACIOOV)
03,...FOR EXPORT (AC3IS0OV)
04....FOR JE(AC3BOV)

05....FOR BOMESTIC USE

08, .. .FOR EXPORT

-39 —

F, Bl A(AC200V)
H, &l gaciooy)
& (AC380OV)

JEM (AC380V)

Em

gl

Ui NI N - J PP | [N N e PR CRNIPRr S 7 S



21, OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS
HlERy 7 AR

REF. X0 NOTE __ PARTNO. | BESCRILPTION S . T Qty
1 %0}  M8570-517-ABO OPERATION BOX A ASH, YOEN A3 i
2 02  MN8570-517-BBD OPERATION ROX B ASM. Voin aBr3 !
3 * M8G70-510-AA0 OPERATION PCB A ASM. YOERN VAN (D
4 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER | 7Y - (1}
5 HG-0032800-00 B10DE (LA30IVLL) ¥ 44-} LAJOIVLL (13)
6 * HA-DO14100-00 KEY SWITCH AD%-249F {19)
7 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD7OIVR) & 43-% (LDTOIVR) (1
8 # MI074-517-00D OPERATION ROX INSIDE COVER VRN 2NN - {1
9 * H1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER JOER' DFEFAN - (D

10 ¥ M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YOFRS I8 ~2FN - (1)
11 0] M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) Toyn FE-h (V7YY (N
12 %02 M3004-518-0A0 QPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM, IhE nph I-h 43 (n
13 %03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (XOREA) Vagn IAV-} Hvay (1)
14 WP- 0320500-SC WASHER M3 RIS A% b AV M3 {6)
15 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nHIFIE M3X0.5 192 (4)
16 * HX-00307006-0C  CABLE CLAMP g =Y (0.1)
17 * SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 By pTE PR M4 L=8 {(2)
18 * EA-8500B01-00 CARLE BARD YR v (n
19 * N3050-517-0A0 OPERATION BOX CGVER PArS JAe SN M s B SR (4
20 ® SL-4030881 - SC SCREW ¥3 1.=6 B 3 Fat 39 M3 L=6 {2)
21 NH-G030001-5C NUT M3 ) mRsyl M3X0.5 132 (6)
22 $L-4030891-5C SCRER M3X§ FAT AR AL M3 L=8 2
23 * G6110-2345-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE By TN A 1
24 SL-4030891-8C SCREW ¥3X8 FAT 2R LAR MY 1=8 2
25 * G6226- 345- 0AD PATTER SWITCH A ASH. N B-VALIFANR 1

NOTE (fERL)

01,...FOR DOMESTIC YSE
02....IOR EXPORT
03....SELECTIVE PART

~ 40 —

E
&l
BAR LS G



22.CIRCUIT BUARD COMPONENTS

FARBI R

25

| by
| Ly
_ _ _
_ “ _
_ | m
ﬁ _ ﬂ
u s
i i
i

| il

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ_ﬂ:ﬂuﬂ o] ——3,

S ET==l=g ] P — _w | ﬂ
! Humuu ,ﬂéﬁﬂﬁ_ﬁﬂﬁu ~
ﬁo_g I | ___ 1] ) ] Ow

L [
T T T N
| [
e g
*S Hnwﬂl.-l.._m v == : I
| T e N |
== Bl = = |
k ] ﬂunﬂuﬂi — o= "
LT e S &
u Umm‘le — M
! I |
. |

z_:_ ®D§§H

mnu nunn-uﬂg
& —

¢ o P B
I ZRRN u\

i

i 3 oo
o kit

posis W g oot |

[t g e S i vt S

B

::: H ==

— 41 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PART NG, . PESCRIPTION . .| LA T S Qry_ |
I % GG420-345-0A0  AMS-345C CPU BOARD ASM, AMS-345C CPUSA Y3 1
2 * HL-0145300-36 IC IC (1
3 % HL-0145300-35 IC ¢ (D
4 % M8G04-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASH. POWER%A" ¥ 43 1
5 * HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF IvF vE 220MF (1
6 & HC-0288010-20  ELECT CAPACITOR 10GCHF 100V 1vF v§ 1000MF )
7 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF av5' v¥ 3300MF (1
8 HC-0342056-20  FLECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V TRIF ¥4 100V (1)
9 HC-D188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF V7 v# 10000MF (1)

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FYyy 2h7{Y B (1)
11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3XR FaT a3y vhZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
12 NM-6030001-8SC  NUT M3 nyhyFYh M3%0.5 132 (2)
13 % MB603-521-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASH. PHICEN ¥ AS3 1
4 K1003-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE, € B2y oY C (2)
i5 * M1005-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE.E 3390y E (2)
16 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 FATIRYT BAX M3X0.5 L=14  (8)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) by y 24(28D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2 4R-p T4 (2)
19 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FAt 37 bAZ M3 L=10 (26)

20 M9609-171-000  SPACER C-hIud PUREAN -3 (6)

71 SL-A031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA 359 ©AA M3K0.5 L=14  (6)

22 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR F3YE 24 (28D1296) (2)

23 E9628-252-0060  FUSE 7A p2-2" TA (2)

24 1X-0033900-0C  PARTS N YN -Y (8)

25 * M8602-529-0B0-4 1/F PCB ASM, [/FEn wi3 1

28 M1001-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE XNy €}

27 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RY LA M3 L=8 (2)

28 HT-0025708-00  TRANSISTOR b3y 4 (2SB1296) (3)

29 $L-4031281-8C  SCREW M3 L=12 FA' 23 BAZ M3 L=12 (5)

30 # G600} -345-0R0-A CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASY. TYRIE-AENT V3 1

31 ¥ HL-0087300-72 1IC C §)]

— 49 -




23. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
B - o— NBIG&

2 1 6 7 41 9 8
12
o) < °©
\ A
ST 22
(] ( !M T@L & _
e =
] T : 28
{1 ] EH b1
42 = E & L
= 7 31
45 t = £ 07
\ EE -
F
35 \0 ENCIN R
3 =
1
EHNl
18 ST F—11
13
B p—14
=l
15
23
54
[a}

24 17 26-53 37 22 1t9:20-21-561 25-52

45

— 43 —




REF. NQ _ _ROTE _ _ PART NO, . DESCRIPTION _____ ___] | S S N, SR Gty |
i * G6420-345-0A0  AMS-345C CPU BOARD ASM. AMS-345C CPURN 73 1
2 SI-4030891-SC  SCREW M3Xx8 FaT 23y LAZ M3 L=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPUF ¥4 va-p 73 1
4 M8511-512-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. bt 2b -4 73 1
5 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23V BAZ M3 L=8 2
6 UB546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALTRG CORD ASH. FOD ¥va' -1-% 7% 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FID 3 Vi ya-p' 73 1
8 * M8GO2-525-0BO-A 1/F PCB ASM. /TS yo3 i
9 * G6212-345-000  BOARD STUD 0 vZ4yh 3

10 ¥ MO006-521-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/F 7 ¥ ya-} 93 1
11 ME551-512-0A0  PGM-1 STGNALTNG CORD ASH, PGH-1 ¥V 9a-} 2% i
12 * HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT R YN - 4
i3 * MBG03-521-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASY. PMDCEN v AZ3 1
14 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 1.=-8§ AT 23Y LAZ M4 L=8 8
15 M8565-512-0A0  PMBC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PMDCT" ¥4 ya-b 23 1
6 W8h43-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASK, PMDCYV2 & 1-1 73 1
17 MB604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASH. POWEREA' Y 43 1
18 M8562-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, PGM-1 7 ylava-d #3 1
19 02 M8G13-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASM. FOUr Yy hIVA AN 1

20 01 M8513-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASM. F by b3V BI3 1

21 03 MB513-518-CAD  DPOWER TRANS C 45H, FTYETY payz OO i

22 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M6X0.8 L=10 FATAZY BAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

23 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. Y{pavy 23 1

24 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA' 23Y LAZ M4X0.T L=10 3

25 05 M8561-510-CAD  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. ACzawyay ¥ yh-7% 23 1

76 05 HK-0455500-60  TERMINAL YR 4 H

27 % M9004-521-0A0  CENSOR RELAY CORD ASM, YvFaysqa-p 43 1

28 * MI005-521-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. PIIFT L-FFA0{3-h 23 1

29 (6204-345-0A0  FOOT SWITCH TRUNK CORD A ASM. TIVAIAYFFIII{ASZ I

30 * M3007-521-040  SOLENDID TRUNK CORD ASH. VYN FaE{a-8 23 I

31 ¥ H9002-521-0A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASH Yy N vFaRr{3-} 23 1

32 * G6295-345-0A0  PATTERN SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. - N R-YRLFFFII4I-D 43 1

33 * M9010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. ¥y a-pA % i

34 ¥ M80T1-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. yv3* 91~} BI3 1

35 G6200-345-0A0  TRUNK CABLE C ASH, Fauk{r-7 MCI3 1

36 * NG042-518-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASN, N OAZE-E 2-3 U3 1

37 % HX-0026900-0A4  PCB SUPPORT PCB % -} 4

38 % 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-h pALR 1

39 ¥ HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7' 9¥a I

40 * SL-404100E-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT IFY bAZ MAXO0.T L=10 2

41 G6100-345-0A0 TRUNK CABLE ASM. A Fa05{5-7 AATR ]

42 G6101-345-0A0  TRUNK CABLE ASM.,D F29545-7" BBY3 i

43 G6209-345-040  MARKING LIGHT TRUNK CORD ASM, V- SN 453 1

44 * GGON1-345-0B0-A CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. avh-BER YI3 1

45 * (6222-345-DA0  POWER TRUNK CORD ASM. 7 yfayy{a-bt a3 1

16 * GB204-345-0A0  SIGNALING CORD € ASK. YT Ba-p 073 I

47 GG208-345-0A0  BOX SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM, FOIPARAIFFINIAN3 1

48 G6205-345-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. EvH-FARE4r3 1

49 % G6223-345-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM, A RALIFEINFLT- 23 i

50 G6106-345-000  BOARD PLATE ¥ V7 b=k 1

51 %04 MB513-518-DA0  POWER TRANS D ASH. 7 yIYAIE 1

52 %04 GB227-345-DA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE A ASNM, ACzayNarF v vr-7 hAY3 1

53 %04 M8541-518-0A0  TERMINAL ASM, Ry 443 1

54 %04 M1011-518-000 EARTH PLATE A F-27 b-TA 1

NOTE (33 01....FOR 100V 100V
62....FOR 200V 200VH
03,,..FOR 380V 380V/H
04....FOR JE JEA
85. .. EXCEPT JE JE%E B <

— 44 —



CTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

.
4

24. PEDAL & ELE

=

4% {0 JE AR B R

A -

— 45 —



REF.NO __NOTE  PARTNO. . | DESCRLPTLON LN SN SR SR Gy _
1 HB8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM, AR RALYF I3 i
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. T gey 43 1
3 M3010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET Fyiea-y 7y {1}
4 £9628-252-000  FUSE 7A k-3 TA (1
5 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 7A AAAFY k1-2" TA (B
6 E9611-601-000  FUSLE 1A k2-7" 1A (hH
7 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 Ay VI ALY (1)
8 01 MB8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES B ASM. 7YV 7y BII 1
8 M3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE FTUFY eIuy 7% B (1)

10 E0628-252-000 FUSE 74 vi-2" TA (1
11 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 7A 240 k-2 TA (H
12 E9G11-601-000 FUSE 1A v1-2" 1A (1)
13 EB8523-304-000 FUSE 10A Yy VR ST (N
14 02 (6402-345-000  FLOPPY DISK AMS-345B AMS-345B%-b" 257 127 1
15 03 MTS-E8110704 PULLEY P.C.D. 55 7 -1( 55,PCD) 1
i6 #04 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D. 45 7" -0( 45,PCD) 1
17 * MTJ-VMOO4600 V-BELT, 46 INCH Va' b 46407 1
18 #05  NTJF-VH004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH V' b 474vF 1

NOTE (ik5d)

0t....FOR 220V-440V{FOR EXPORT)
02....FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN

03....50HZ
04....60HZ
05....FOR SINGLE PHASE 50HZ

— 48 —

220V-440VA (481 1)

F-v AN K-y ATy -7 427
50HZH

6OHZ R

HH50HZ A




25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B SR

12 |

11

cISCED

-4 -

14




REF.RQ _ KOTE _ _ _PARTNO, . __ . DESCRLIPTION __ ___ ... S ay_ .
1 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 2%y ROZ{Y 1
2 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET FIR%I3Y 3t A¥-b 2
3 PJ-3091200-01  QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET PYRIFY 2 vh I 1
4 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET YRS Valk: v HMEE A 2
5 BI1805-205-000  BOBBIN vy 4
6 B5109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE PN - 1
T Bg110-012-000  SCREW BRIVER, MIDDLE b 30 - (F29) i
8 BOI11-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34n - (33-) i
9 G5104-151-000  SPANNER 12X17 ya-yFan} 12X17 1

10 B9112-012-000 WRENCH {11X14) Va-0F A H(A 4) ]
11 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9Xi0) Na-4" F An F(¥3-) H
12 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Bapst FAn F 6X7 1
13 G9101-116-0A0  L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Ly bvF 8% v 731 1
14 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASNM. Tl v b-b BERTAE A 23 1
15 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7' YRy 1
16 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX AN AV 1
17 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM, b /A (N /B i
1§ 01 MPP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPXb #14 i DPX5 #14-4 ;
19 01 MDP-500B1104 NEEDLE DPXb #11 »DPXS #11-4 1
20 03 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17 £18 nY DPXIT7 %18 1
21 02 MC-2005009-05  NEEDLE 134 90-5 nY 134 90-5 i
22 02 NC-2005010-05  NEEDLE ny i34 100-5 1
23 04 MC-3720011-05  NEEPLE SY33556 110-5 nY SY33565 110-5 1
24 MAT-17002006 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) ¥ a-y Ry RUy ({FNY) I

NOTE (&)

01....FOR 220C3S-5000(EXCEPT JE)

02..., FOR 220CSS-5000{FOR JE)
03....FOR 220CHS-5000(EXCEPT JE)
04, ...FOR 220CHS-5000{FOR JE)

- 48 —

220CSS-5000 M (JEE <)
220C8S-5000 (JEH)
220CHS-5000H(JEEBR <)
220CHS-5000/ (JEAD)



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
F 7Y a R

— 49 —



REF.NO  MNOTE _ PARTNO, ... DESCRLPYLON .. LSRN S S Qur_ .
I ¢88-35001000 STACKER CYLINDER PLATE Fash-3vR - MIi{A I
2 G88-35002000 STACKER BAR FIXED PLATE Zagh-n - 25442 1
3 (GSS-350030A0 STACKER ARM ASM, ARIH- 0743 i
4 GSS-350070A0 PRESSER CLOTH PIPE ASM. AIRYT N AT 0] 1
5 G5070-345-000  CYLINDER SWITCH BRACKET YPuh -SRI I{A 1
6 SK-3413200-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=32 TRETRY 6
7 180-68452 AUXTLIARY TABLE By aF-7 REVOUR I
8 180-67702 AUXILIARY TABLE A ar-7 4 I
g PA-2002507-B0  CYLINDER ASM, YA -9% !

10 PC-0151100-00  SPEED CONTROLLER bt -b0 avhi-3 2
11 G5076-345-000  SCALE FIXING SCREW oyh 1
12 GSS-25126000 SHAFT COLLAR bt n-RyY gy 2
13 161-36%05 THRUST COVER AFANh7- 2
i4 PV-0105070-00  VALVE yaph g wET 1
15 PJ-3010405-06  STRAIGHUT Zbb -} 3
16 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDBER I-b s l
17 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING 2AH- Y 8
18 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (S5 0 M Iy A S0 A 14
19 SM~6083002-TN  SCREW M8 1.=30 DyHPTHE Kb M8 L=30 I
20 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 pAE 3 M8 1
21 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIEF R I yvA M8 2
22 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 4
23 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyAsTHE Kb M6 L=10 6
24 SM-G061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DIBITIE B 8

— 50 —



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
AEFRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added partslare
not interchangeable with each other;

in this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obhsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEMY, Z4Rev . No  HESBB(IE&WN,

BaNIREFGVEBNRAY, HIRANLAECH, JHXTATT,
: 29077302

No.0729-[02]- - -Rev.No,

*A:Added partsEfB&/D:0bsoleted partsfBBR/E:Erratunmilk

( Rev.[PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
¥ [No, | A [No. w & x [No. | & [No, & &
D | 01 2 4181123-229-000 Al 02 2 4{B1123-220-008B
Di{ 01 2 54 |55-4110B15-8P Al 02 2 54|55-4111015-8P
D | 01 2| 80;,B1141-229-000 Al 02 2 80|B1142-223-C00
B 01 2 81 1WP-0812516-5D Aj 02 2 81|81143-223-C00
D | 01 2 82 {SM-90645580-8¢C
D | 01 26 1|G5001-345-000 At 02 36 1[6G8101-345-000
D 01 36 1,88120-220-000
Dy 0t 36 13 |G5080-2345-0A0 A 02 36 13|6G5180-345-0A0
b | 0t 36| 38;B8201-220-00E Al 02 36| 38,BB201-220-00E-4A
b | 01 36 39 |/BB201-220-00F Al 02 36 39 BB201-220-00F-A
D] o1 36| 40 BB204-816-00C Al 02 36| 40[115-71908
D | 01 36 41 |B2740-771-000 Al 02 36 41|B3505-019-000
D] 01 36 47 |SL-4041291-5¢C
DO 36| 49 |/NM-6060002-SE
D01 36 53 |WP-0641601-5¢C
DjoO1 36| b8 WS-0610002-KN
Dl 01 38 1|GB8504-345-0A0 A 02 39 116G8520-345-AA0
D | 01 39 2|GB508-345-0A0 Al 02 39 2|G8520-345-BA0
D | 01 39 3|G8502-345-0A0 A 02 39 3[(GBS520-345-CA0
D! 01 39 4|GB506-345-0A0 Al 02 38 23168520-345-DA0
Di 01 39 5|G8510-345-0A0
D 01 39 6|G6107-345-000 Al 02 39 4 1 W1001-518-000
b 01 38 7| SK-9082023-SE Al 02 39 5|5L-9082083-S5E
bl 01 39 8| WS-0861410-KP
D| 01 39 9 (WP-0850002-5C
D | 01 39 10| M1002-513-0AA Al 02 38 6[M1002-513-0AA
D | 01 39 12| H8H12-513-0A0
Di 01 39| 13|HR-02840560-30
D] 01 39| 14 |HA-0013700-00
D | 01 39 15:HA-0013700-2A
D | 01 39 16 SM-4020501-5¢C
Aj 02 39 §|(#M8532-518-0A0
Aj 02 39 9|M8531-518-0A0
01 39 19 |5M-1046051-SF Al 02 39 12|SH-1044050-SK
D | 01 39| 20 |HX-0028800-00 Al 02 39] 13|HX-0038400-00
D | 01 39 25 |HX-0002100-00 Al 02 39 18| HX-0004100-00 )

~51 -



-5 —

" [Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No, )
# No, ' |No. th g ®* No., ''H INo, £ &
A 02 39 24| CH-3001001-01
A 02 39 25 |CH-3001000-01
A 02 39 2666705-152-U0A
b 01 40 1i{88570-517-0A0 A 02 40 1TIMB570-517-AB0O
D 01 40 2 MB570-517-AA0 A 0?2 40 2{M8570-517-BBO
(LN 40 3| H8670-510-0A0 A 02 40 3148670-510-AA0
bl 01 40 Ti{H1083-510-000
D 01 40 8[HA-0GQ07600-00 A g2 40 6| HA-0G014700-00
B 01 40 9[Mi1081-510-000 A 02 40 9 | M1081-518-000
D! 01 40 10 M3004-513-00A A 02 40 11|M3004-513-00G
D| 01 40 11 #3002-510-008 AL o2 40 13 M3012-518-000
A 02 40 12| M3004-518-0A0
pl| 01 40 12 M10B80-510-000
D 01 401 16 Mi1082-510-000 02 40 10/ ®1082-518-000
Db 0t 40 17|8L-4031091-8¢ 02 40 20|85L-4030681-5C
b 01 40 18/ M8571-517-0A0
A 0?2 40 71H9050-517-0A0
D 01 40 19| M10756-517-000 A 02 4G 8 (M1074-517-000
‘ Al 02| 40| 16|HX-0030700-0C
A 0?2 40 171SL-4040881-5C
b| 01 40 20 1B1141-229-000
b 01 40 2115K-9064550-5¢C
D 01 40 22/ WP-0612066-SP
D 01 40 23 |HX-0022100-0A4A
B 01 40 24 EA-9500B02-00 A 02 40 18| EA-3500B01-00
13; 01 40 25 | TA-1250504-R0O ]
bl 01 40 26  M1073-517-000
P01 40 27 G6G5027-345-000 A 0?2 10 23166110-345-000
D 01 40 291G6103-345-0A0 A 02 40 25 1G6226-345-0A0
B | Ot 42 1:66040-345-0A0 A 02 42 1166420-345-0A0
D01 42 2IHL-0084200-51 A 62 42 2:HL-0145300-36
D 01 42 3|HL-0084200-52 A 02 42 3|HL-0145300-35
Dy 03 42 4 1 HL-0084200-53
1)) 01 42 5|HL-0084200-54
D! Ot 42 6{HX-0011600-0C0
D 01 42 7 H8604-518-0A0 A 02 42 4 i MBB04-518-0A0
Dl ot 42 BIHC-0108022-10 A 02 42 B[HC-0108022-10
D 01 42 9]HC-0187010-20 A 62 42 6[HC-0288010-20
D 01 42 16 | HB8603-518-0A0 A 02 472 13| M8603-521-AA0
)] 01 42 18 M1004-518-000 A 02 42 15(M1005-518-000
] 01 42 25 |HT-0033300-00
D| 01 472 29/ M8602-512-0A0 A 02 42 25 |8602-529-0B0OA
D101 42 30 M1021-512-000
D 01 42 31 (SL-4031281-8C
Dy 01 42 32 NK-6030001-S¢C
b | Gt 42 33 |HT-0025700-00
LD [ 01 42 34 |HL-0063900-00



Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PageRef. Parts No.

% [No, | B No. & & $ No. | B INo, & &

D 01 421 35|HX-0019700-00

Do 42 36:5L-40631281-8¢C

Do 421 37 NM-6030001t-8C

D01 42| 38B(G66001-345-0A0 Al 02 42 30|G6001-345-0B0A

D0V | 42| 39 |HL-0071702-32 A 02 42| 31 |HL-6087300-72

DO 44 1|MB601-512-EBO A 02 44 1/G6420-345-0A0

D} 01 44 BIMBEO2-512-0A0 A B2 44 8 MB8602-529-0B0A

D] 01 44 9|8L-4030881-8¢C A| 02 44 9,66212-345-000

D| 01 44 10 {MES56-512-0A0 Al D2 44 10| K9006-521-0A0

‘ Al 02 44| 12 |HX-0041500-00

D | g1 441 111MBE57-512-0A0 Al 02 44 ) 45|G6222-345-0A0

IR 44 131 MBE6B-513-0A0

bl 01 44 14| MBE69-512-0A0

b 01 44 15| WB544-512-0A0

D| o1 44| 16 W8545-512-0A0

D[ 01 44 171 M8542-512-0A0

bl ot 44] 1B /NMB603-518-0A0 Al 02 441 13 |MB8603-521-AAD

bi0i 447 23181-4030891-8¢C AjO2 44 37| HX-0026900-04A
Al 02 441 27| M9004-521-0A0
Al 02 44 28| M9005-521-0A0
Al 02 441 30| M9007-521-0A0
A 02 441 31 |M9002-521-0A0
A Q2 441 32|G6225-345-0A0
Ajo02 441 33| M9010-521-0A0
Ajo2 44 34 |MO011-521-0A0

D] 01 44 33 |HK-04556500-80

D01 44+ 3415L-4042091-5C

D| 01 44| 35| M8641-512-0A0

D| 01 44 36| MB597-512-0A0

D |01 441 37 M8591-510-0A0

D| 01 44| 38iMB8592-510-0A0

D | 01 44| 39 M8585-510-0A0

D] Ot 44| 40iM8592-512-0A0

D 01 44| 41|/ M8561-512-0A0

D | 01 44| 42 MB694-510-0A0

D} O 44| 43/66203-345-0A0

Dt O 44| 441G6202-345-0A0

bl o1 44| 451G6201-345-0A0
A 02 44| 36 ,M9042-518-0A0
A | 02 44 38|178-450009
A G2 44| 39 |HX-0040700-00
Aoz 44: 40|SL-4041081-5¢C

DOt 44| 47 |66207-345-0A0 Aoz 44 49|G6223-345-0A0

b0t 44| 56 |G6001-345-0A0 Al 02 44] 44 |G6001-345-0BOA
Al 02 44 46|6G6224-345-0A0
Ajo02 44 51 [M8513-518-DAD
Aj o2 44| 52,66227-345-0A0

- 53 —




Rev.[PageRef, Parts No. Rev.|PageiRef. Parts No.
No. | B No, f g * No, | B No, o &
Al D2 44 53| H8541-518-0A0
Al O2 44 54 M1011-518-000
D] 0t 46 14 1 M3004-510-000
D! 01 46 16 |MTS-POOSS0AD Al D2 46 16 |MTS-EB110704
D 01 46 17 |[MTS-POOBOOAD A1 02 48 17/MTS-EB8110702
Dy 01 46 18|WS-1002560-KR
p| o1 46 19| NKM-6550815-8F
D01 46 20 | MTJ-VYMO04700 Al 02 48 201 MTJ-VHO04600
D[ 01 46 21 |MTJH-VNM004800 Al 02 46 21T {MTI-VHOC4T700
Dy 01 48 22 |H3004-513-0AA

— 54 -




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO AGE  REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
shE ] i H__NO s H N S B __NO
BP-3000000-00 30 5 | Bl411-804-B00 1226 B1905-541-B00 8§ 37 B25623-220-000-A 20 B
EP-3000000-00 30 i4 B1411-804-B0O0 1230 R1805-541-C00 § 18 B2524-220-040 20 3
BP-3000000-00 30 19 | B1411-804-C00 8 42 B1905-541-D00 8§ 19 B2526-220-000 20 10
BP-3000000-00 30 23 Bi411-804-COC 1227 B2301-210-0A0 16 6 B2527-210-000 18 ib
BP-3000000-00 30 25 | BI411-804-C00 12 3t B2301-210-000 16 7 B2629-220-0BA 20 15
BP-3000000-00 30 27 Bl411-804-D00 8 43 B2302-2056-0A0 4 2 B2629-220-GBB 20 20
BP-3000000-06 30 58 | Bl411-804-D00 12 28 B2302-210-000 it 8§ £E25629-220-000 20 16
BP-5000000-00 30 29 | BI411-804-D00 iz 32 B2303-220-000 4 4 B2529-220-000 20 2}
BP-6000000-0¢ 30 7 | B1414-232-000 8 26 32303-280-000 14 15 B2531-220-000 20 4
BT-0600401-EB - 34 25 B1419-026-000 30 3 B2304-220-0A0 1G I B2532-220-000 20 5
B1104-220-0AB 2 7 B1502-220-000 4 15 B2305-210-000 16 b B2533-220-000 20 6
Ri104-220-00B 2 8 BE50G-352-000 36 43 B2306-220-000 16 2 B2537-220-0A0 26 34
BE105-220-00A 2 ! B15609-227-000 10 29 B2307-220-0060 it 3 B25638-220-000 20 35
BI106-220-00B G } B156106-227-000 10 30 B2308-220-000 it 4 B2540-205-R00 18 33
BLI07-220-00A 6 2 | B1GOL-220-00F i0 1 B2310-220-000 6 21 B2540-205-B00 20 13
BE1108-220-000 4 1 B1602-220-000 2 B2311-220-000 16 22 B2560-220-0A0 22 3
B1109-220-000 4 2 31603-220-000 103 B2311-220-000 20 25 B2550-220-000 22 4
R1110-220-00A 4 3 Bi604-220-000 10 4 B2312-220-000 8 54 B2561-220-0006 22 6
Bil111-220-000 6 3 | Bi605-220-000 10 b B2313-280-000 14 3 B2552-220-000 22 14
Bi1i1-232-000 2 38 B1606-220-000 0 6 B2401-205-000 8 56 B2554-220-000 22 ib
Bi115-220-000 6 4 | B1608-220-000 0T B2402-220-0A0 6 19 B25655-220-000 22 16
BI116-232-0A0 2 30 | BIG60S-220-000 0 8 B2402-220-000 6 20 B2657-280-00A 22 50
B1115-232-0A0 2 76 B1610-220-000 10 9 B2403-210-000 16 23 B2657-280-00B 22 5l
B1115-232-000 2 32 BI611-220-000 1010 B2404-220-04A0 16 27 B2557-280-00C 22 b2
B11156-232-000 2 77 BIGIL-224-000 10 49 B2404-220-000 16 28 R2567-280-00D 22 53
B1117-220-000 22 B1612-220-000 10 11 B2405-210-000 16 30 B2557-280-00E 18 36
B1118-220-00A 4 6 Bi613-220-000 10 12 B2406-210-000 16 31 B2557-280-00E 22 b4
Bi119-220-000 6 5 | Bl614-220-000 i 13 R2407-210-000 i6 32 B2560-220-000 22 6]
B1120-228-000 6§ 6 | BIGI5-220-000 10 14 B2408-210-000 16 44 B2661-220-000 22 62
B1122-220-00B 2 3 B1615-224-000 10 51 B2409-210-000 16 42 B2562-220-000 22 17
B1123-220-00B a4 B1616-220-000 10 156 B2410-220-0A0 16 40 h2563-224-00B 22 I8
B1123-280-000 2 40 | Bi620-220-008 10 16 B2410-220-000 16 41 B2565-220-000 22 7
B1124-220-000 2 5 B1620-224-000 10 57 B2411-210-0060 16 33 B2566-220-000 22 19
B1124-280-000 2 41 B1621-220-000 o 17 B2412-220-000 16 1§ B2567-220-000 22 8
R1125-220-000 2 6 |.B1621-224-000 10 52 B2413-220-000 i6 29 R2668-220-000 22 20
B1125-280-000 2 42 | B1622-220-0A0 10 18 B2414-210-000 16 45h B2569-220-000 22 9
B1126-210-000 2 36 B1622-224-000 10 53 B2414-280-0A0 12 63 B2670-220-000 22 21
B1126-552-000 2 44 B1624-220-0A0 10 22 B2415-213-000 16 46 B2572-220-0A0 22 &
B1127-280-000 2 43 B1625-220-000 1023 B2416-280-040 12 62 B2572-220-000 22 10
B1128-210-008 2 3 B1625-224-000 10 65 B2416-280-000 12 61 B2573-220-000 22 22
B1142-223-C00 2 80 B1626-220-000 0 18 B2417-280-000 12 64 B25674-220-0006 22 23
B1143-223-C00 2 81 B1626-220-000 22 27 B2418-280-000 12 60 B2676-220-000 22 24
B1150-220-000 6 7 B1627-220-000 10 28 R2421-205-0A0 12 59 B2578-220-000 22 25
B1151-220-000 6 8 | BIGZ§-220-000 16 21 B2423-280-00A 12 65 B2580-220-000 22 26
R1162-220-000 6 9 | Bl629-224-000 10 B0 B2423-280-00B 12 66 B2591-220-000 48 2
B1163-220-0A0 6 10 | BI802-ZI0-000 12 14 B2423-280-00C 12 67 B2629-980-000 36 42
R1168-220-00B 6 11 B1804-280-0A0 12 19 B2424-210-000 12 76 B2702-210-000 14 17
B1159-220-000 6 12 | B1805-205-000 12§ B2425-220-0AB 12 b6 B2703-210-000 32 10
BI160-220-00A 6 13 | B1805-2056-000 48 & B2425-224-0A0 12 b5 B2714-761-000 | i
BI161-220-BOC 20 7 | B1805-980-000 12 16 B2425-224-000 12 74 B2727-761-000 16 11
BE170-220-000 48 4 | BI1811-220-0A4 12 ! B2426-210-00A 12 57 B3101-280-0A0 48 14
B1178-101-000 2 46 B1812-205-000 2 10 R2426-210-00B 12 58 B3107-804-000 4 7
B1201-220-000 8 1 B1813-980-000 12 16 B2501-220-AA0 18 2 B3112-761-000 14 6
B1202-215-000 8 1 B1814-980-000 12 17 BZ501-220-AB0 18 1 R3114-232-000 14 11
B1203-280-000 8 30 | B1815-980-000 12 18 B25601-220-000 I8 3 B3114-771-00% 2 45
B1204-210-0A0 & & | B1816-280-000 22 11 B2502-220-000 18 4 B3114-771-000 14 28
Bi205-210-0AA & 17 | B181G-280-000 22 32 B2503-220-000 1§ 5 B3116-512-00B 14 32
Bi205-210-0BA 8 16 | BI8I7-205-0AB 123 B2604-220-000-A 18 21 B3120-125-000 4 6
B1206-210-000 8 9 | BI8I7-205-0A0 12 H B2505-220-000 18 22 B3120-125-000 14 31
B1207-205-000 8 11 B1818-205-00B 12 4 B2506-220-000-B 18 23 B3123-352-000 2 33
B1208-210-0A0 8 19 | B1818-205-000 12 12 B2507-220-000 18 6 B3123-352-000 2 18
B1209-220-0A0 g 2 Bi819-280-000 1220 B2508-220-000 18 7 B3125-012-000 2 M
B1210-220-0A0 & 4 B1815-280-000 12 21 B2509-229-000 18 24 B3125-012-000 2178
B1223-771-000 8 47 | B1820-280-000 1222 B251)-220-000 1 B3126-012-000 2 3t
B1401-210-000 8 23 R1821-280-000 1223 B2511-220-000 20 2 B3126-012-000 216
B1402-210-000 8§ 24 | BI823-280-000 12 24 B25b12-220-A00 i8 8 B3126-012-000 14 10
B1403-280-000 8 27 | B1828-2056-0A0 1213 B2513-220-A00 18 25 R3126-051-000 14 33
B1404-280-000 8 31 B1831-220-000 12 6 B2515-220-000 18 26 B3129-012-A00 14 30
B14056-012-000 2 6% | Bi1832-220-000 127 B2517-220-A00 20 8 B3129-053-000 14 12
B1406-210-000 § 25 | BISOL-280-0BO 8 29 B2519-220-000 18 9 B3132-051-000 14 29
B1406-210-000 § 48§ B1901-280-000 8§ 32 B2520-220-004A 18 10 B3132-552-000 14 13
B1411-5562-0A0 8§ 28 B1502-280-000 8§ 33 B25206-220-008 18 11 B3201-210-0A0 29
B1411-804-A00 8 40 | B1503-280-000 8 34 B2521-220-000 18 12 R3203-210-000 2 10
Bi411-804-A00 12256 | B1903-552-000 § 35 B2522-220-0AA 18 13 BR3204-210-000 2 1
Bi411-804-A00 12 289 | B1904-280-000 § 44 R2522-220-00C 18 14 B3206-210-008 2 12
Bi411-804-B0O 8 41 B1905-541-A00 8 38 B2523-220-00C 18 27 B3206-210-000 2 13

— Bh —




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

=5

PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
v H N % H X S H__NO ke g b= )
B3207-210-000 2 14 B8161-220-000 36 3 (G5002-345-000 26 2 G5081-345-000 36 15
B3208-210-000 2 15 | B8162-220-000 36 4 G5003-345-000 26 3 G5082-345-000 4 23
B3208-280-000 2 26 | B8163-220-000 36 & G5004-345-000 26 6 G5086-345-000 4 26
B3209-210-000 2 16 | B8164-220-0A0 36 6 G5005-345-000 26 7 G5093-346-000 26 b
B3210-210-000 2 17 B8164-220-000 36 7 G5006-345-000 2% 10 Gb004-345-000 26 4
B3211-210-000 2 18 | BSIG5-220-000 36 8§ G5007-345-000 26 H G5098-345-0A0 34 30
B3212-210-000 2 19 | B8I66-220-000 36 O G5008-345-4000 26 12 G5089-345-0A0 6 30
B3212-761-000 2 20 | BBIT0-220-000 36 10 G5009-345-000 26 13 G5101-345-000 26 1
B3213-205-000 8 44 BgI71-220-000 36 11 G5010-345-000 24 37 G5102-345-000 26 42
B33056-704-000-A 38 7 | B8I73-220-000 36 12 G5011-345-000 26 15 G5104-151-000 48  §
B3311-012-000 38 12 | BB201-220-Q0E-A 36 38 G5012-345-000 26 16 (G5108-345-000 26 14
B3311-704-000 38 8§ | B8201-220-00F-A 36 39 G50313-345-000 24 1 G5110-345-000 28 b4
B3317-704-000 38 14 B8202-205-000 36 36 G5014-345-000 24 2 G5112-345-000 28 3I
B3319-704-LO0 38 6 | B8210-210-00B 36 68 G5015-345-000 24 3 G6113-345-000 28 25
B3320-704-L00-A 38 10 | BB2E1-210-00B 36 49 G5016-345-000 24 4 (G5113-345-000 28 32
B3501-210-000 30 31 B86O1-WPI-0A0 48 17 G5017-345-000 24 b G5114-345-000 28 33
B3502-220-000 30 1 B9101-552-000 48 16 G5018-345-000 24 6 G5115-345-000 28 34
B3504-220-000 30 10 | B9I0O-555-000 48 6 G5019-345-000 24 7 G5116-3456-000 28 24
B3504-280-000 30 55 | BOi10-012-000 48 7 G5020-345-000 24 8 G6117-345-000 28 28
B3505-019-000 36 41 B9111-012-000 48 8§ G5021-345-000 24 9 G5118-345-000 28 27
B3505-210-000 30 11 B9112-012-000 48 10 (G5022-345-000 24 10 G5118-345-000 28 30
B3505-280-000 30 54 | BOI13-012-000 48 11 (G5023-345-000 24 11 65120-345-000 28 36
B3506-210-000 30 156 | B9121-012-0A0 36 I G5024-345-000 24 12 G5121-345-000 28 356
B3507-210-000 30 32 | BO121-220-0A0 48 1 G5025-345-000 24 13 G5122-345-000 22 2
B3507-220-000 30 20 G5026-345-000 24 14 G5123-345-000 28 55
B3507-280-000 30 6 | CH-3001000-01 39 25 G5026-345-000 26 20 G5125-345-000 28 5%
B3508-220-000 30 21 CM-3001001-01 39 24 G5026-345-000 28 29 G5126-345-000 28 66
B3508-280-000 30 34 €Q-2020000-00 30 4 Gh027-345-000 24 15 G5130-345-000 26 38
B3508-280-000 30 35 €Q-2020000-00 30 18 G5028-345-000 24 18 G5131-345-000 4 27
B3509-220-000 30 2 €Q-2020000-00 30 24 G5029-345-000 28 1 G5132-345-000 4 33
B3509-280-000 30 12 €Q-2522000-00 30 13 G5030-345-000 28 2 G5180-345-0A0 36 13
B3509-280-000 30 16 €§-2522000-00 30 26 G5031-345-000 28 3 G5430-116-000 34 5
B3514-210-0A0 8 10 €Q-2522000-00 30 28 G5032-345- 000 28 4 G5458-116-000 4 41
B3518-210-000 30 33 (Q-2522000-00 30 57 G5033-345-C00 28 b G6001-345-0B0-4 42 30
B3518-280-000 30 17 CS-079101F-SH 12 52 G5034-345-000 28 B G6001-345-0B0-4 44 44
B3520-220-000 30 22 CS-080081F-SH 12 b3 G5035-345-000 28 7 G6100-345-0A0 44 41
B3622-220-000 30 30 | CS-111101C-sd 10 48 G5036-345-000 28 0 G6I01-345-0A0 44 42
B3523-220-000 30 8 CS-1470710-SH § 58 G5037-345-000 28 10 G6102-345-0A0 206 40
B3538-112-000 30 36 CS-147121E- 81 8 15 G5038-345-000 28 11 G6106-345-000 44 50
B4004-220-0A0 32 4 G5039-345-000 28 12 G6110-345-000 40 23
B4004-220-000 32 5 | DI4565-065-B0O0 IO 32 G5040-345-000 28 14 G6200-345-0A0 44 35
B4005-220-000 32 11 P1456-055-B00 16 33 G5041-345-000 28 15 G6204-345-040 44 2%
B4006-220-000 32 12 bB1457-055-R00 10 34 G5042-345-000 28 17 G6206-345-0A0 44 48
B4007-220-000 18 28 | D1805-MLB-HOO 1256 (G5043-345-000 28 18 G6208-345-0A0 44 47
B4008-220-000 32 1 p2112-566-BG0 30 9 G5044-345-000 14 18 G6209-345-0A0 44 43
B4009-220-0A0 32 2 D2112-565-BO0 30 37 G5045-345-000 14 19 66212-345-000 44 ¢
B4010-220-000 32 3 D2430-555-B00 2 21 G5046-345-000 14 20 G6222-345-0A0 44 4B
B4011-210-000 32 7 D2430-5655-B00 16 34 GH047-345-000 14 21 G6223-345-0A0 44 49
B4011-210-000 32 24 D3112-L4B-BO0 14 6 (5048-345-000 14 22 (G6224-345-0A0 44 46
B4012-220-0A0 32 21 D6028-555-B0OB 20 24 5049-345-000 4 23 G6225-345-0A0 44 32
B4012-220-000 32 22 | D604Z-555-BOG 20 18 G5050-345-000 4 24 G6226-345-0A0 40 25
B4110-220-0A8 32 38 D6042-555-BO0 20 23 G5051-345-000 i4 25 (G6227-345-0A0 44 52
B4130-220-0A0 32 37 D8604-761-COB 20 19 (5062-345-000 4 7 G6402-345-000 46 14
B4702-220-0A0 34 3 D3103-555-D00 48 12 G5063-345-000 4 b (G6420-345-0A0 42}
B4710-220-00A 34 1} Gb054-345-000 4 4 G6420-345-0A0 44 1
B4710-220-00B 34 2 EA-9500BOI-00 34 23 G5055-345-000 4 8 G6705-152-U0A 39 26
B4710-220-00C 22 28 EA-9500B01-00 40 18 G5057-345-000 4 17 G8520-345-4A0 3% ]
B4710-220-00D 10 24 EA-5502R05-00 34 24 G5058-345-000 6 28 G8620-345-BA0 39 2
B4711-220-00A 10 27 E8523-304-000 46 7 G5059-345-000 2 5B G8520-345-CA0 38 3
B4711-220-008 10 28 £8523-304-000 46 13 G5060-345-000 2 8z G8520-345-DA0C 39 23
B4711-220-00C 22 33 | E8760-452-MOC 20 IV G5061-345-0A0 22 &9 GH101-116-0A0 48 13

B4711-220-00D0 22 34 E8760-452-M00 20 22 G5061-345-000 22 60

B4711-220-00G 22 35 | E9611-601-000 46 6 (5064 -345-000 22 63 HA-0014100-00 40 ©
B4711-220-008 22 36 | E9611-601-0G60 46 12 G5067-345-060 22 66 HC-0108022-10 42 5
B8103-220-00B 36 16 | F9628-252-000 42 23 (5067-345-000 28 37 HC-(188010-30 42 &
B8104-220-00B 36 17 E9G28-262-000 46 4 G5067-345-000 28 &8 HC-0188033-20 42 7
B8105-220-00B 36 18 | E9628-252-000 46 10 (5068-345-000 34 27 HC-0288010-20 42 6
B8108-220-000 36 19 G5069-345-000 34 28 HC-0342056-20 42 8
B8109-220-000 36 20 | GAS-11154000 50 17 G5070-345-000 34 29 Hp-0001200-00 32 13
B8110-220-0A0 36 32 | GBR-01713000 42 10 Gb070-345-000 50 & HF-0014007-00 46 5
B8110-220-000 36 33 | GSS-28126000 50 12 G5073-345-000 3z 20 HF-0014007-00 46 11
B8110-373-N0OC 36 22 | GSS-35001000 50 1 G5076-345-000 50 1] HG-0032700-00 42 18
B8111-220-000 36 34 ] GSS-35002000 50 2 G5077-345-000 28 13 HG-0032800-00 40 7
B&112-220-000 36 35 | GSS-350030AD 50 3 GHOT78-345-000 28 16 HG-0032900-00 40 &
B8160-220-0006 36 ZI GSS-350070A0 50 4 G5079-345-060 221 HK-0455500-60 44 26
B8160-220-000 36 2 | Gl1OO!-518-000 39 4 G5080-345-000 3B 14 HL-0087300-72 42 31

— 56 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
=X 3 ] y ik H N0 il 1 NO iy H NOD

HL-0145300-35 42 3 M85T70-517-ARD 40 1 PC-01050906-00 28 21 SK-3381300-8C 36 66

HEL-0145300-36 42 A M8570-517-BBO 40 2 PC-0105000-00 28 &1 SK-3413200-8C 50 1

HM-0006300-10 39 10 M8578-518-0A0 39 11 PC-0105170-00 4 2B SL-4030681-5C 26 35

HP-0014200-00 32 45 M8590-513-0AA 406 1 PC-0124010-00 34 16 SEL-403068i-SC 40 20

HT-0024600-C0 42 17 M8699-512-0AB 46 8 PC-0151100-00 50 10 SL-4030691-SC 38 14

HT-0025700-00 42 22 M8599-512-0A0 46 2 PF-0251030-A0 26 43 SL-403088%-SC 26 37

HT-0025700-00 42 28 M8602-629-0BO-A 42 25 PF-0251040-A0 26 44 SE-4030881-5C 28 42

HX-0002200-00 34 256 M8602-529-0BO-A 44 8 PF-0552070-A0 34 6 SL-4030881-SC 42 11

HX-0004500-00 39 18 M8603-521-AA0 42 13 PF-0705010-00 34 7 SL-4030891-SC 40 22

HX-0009300-0C - 32 39 M8603-521-A40 44 13 | PJ-01562510-01 34 i0 SL-40308481-SC 40 24

HX-0011400-0B 3% 17 M8604-518-040 42 4 PJ-0305200-01 34 8 SL-4030891-SC 42 27

HX-0012300-0A 32 38 M8604-518-0A0 44 17 pJ-03205625-03 34 i3 SL-4030881-8C 44 2

HX-0015000-0D 4 37 M8GOG-510-040 a2 B PJ-04605625-03 22 31 SL-4030891-SC 44 5

[IX-0015000-0D 26 41 M8G606-510-0A0 2 23 PJ-0465290-01 4 30 SL-403108]1-SC 26 49

HX-0015000-0F 4 38 M8GT70-510-AA0 40 3 PJ-0465250-01 34 32 SL-4031081-8C 42 19

HX-0015300-00 40 4 MO002-521-0A0 44 31 PJ-05056252-01 34 9 SL-4031281-SC 42 29

HX-0023300-00 22 37 M9004-521-0A0 44 27 PJ-3010405-06 26 47 SL-4031481-SC 36 37

EX-0023300-00 32 40 MI00B-521-0A0 44 28 PJ-3010405-06 34 35 SL-4031481-SC 42 16

HX-0026900-0A 44 37 MO006-521-0A0 44 10 PJ-3010405-06 50 15 SL-4031481-8C 42 21

HX-0030700-0C 40 16 MI00T-521-0A0 44 30 P3-3010652-02 34 33 SL-4031481-SF 32 Hd

HX-0032900-00 22 55 MO010-521-0A0 44 33 PI-3030400-01 4 35 SL-4031681-8C 28 52

HX-0033900-0C 42 24 MO011-521-0A0 44 34 PJ-3030400-01 26 51 SL-4032081-5C 32 19

HX-0038400-00 39 13 MO042-558-0A0 44 36 PI-3030600-01 4 36 SL-4040691-8C 6 21

HX-0040700-00 44 39 MB050-617-0A0 44 19 PJ-3030800-01 4 28 SL-4040691-SC 36 5H3

HX-0041500-00 44 12 M9609-171-000 42 20 PJ-3040405-08 4 35 SL-4040881-3C 24 28

PJ-3040405-08 28 23 SL-4040881-SC 26 34

MAT-ET002000 48 24 N¥-6030001-SC 32 18 PF-3040405-09 14 36 SL-4040881-5C 34 36

MAQ-11532000 38 21 N¥-6030001-SC 40 16 PJ-3040451-04 26 46 SL-4040881-SC 40 17

MAT-80116800 36 63 NE-6030001-8C 40 21 PJ-30140651-01 34 12 SL-4040881-SF 44 4

MAT-81163T00 50 16 NM-6030001-SC 42 12 PJ-3060451-03 26 hD S1.-4040891-8C 34 22

MC-2005009-05 48 21 NY-6040005-SB 39 22 PJ-3080400-02 34 14 S1.-4041081-8C 4 22

MC-2005010-05 48 22 NM-604000%-5C 24 35 PJ-3000052-03 34 4 SL-4041081-8C 4 28

MC-3720011-056 48 23 NM-G040003-5C 16 24 PJ-3000852-01 34 " SL-4041081-SC 4 39

MDP-170B1ICD 8 by KM-606000%-5C 34 17 PJ-3001200-01 48 3 SL-4041081-8C 26 3%

MDP-1T0B140G0 8 60 | NM-G0hOCDI-SE 38 17 PS-0150065-KP 2 23 SL-4041081-8C 28 45

NDP-170B1804 48 20 NM-605000%-SE 38 19 PS-0200182-KR 14 34 SL-4041091-8C 36 46

MDP-500B1104 48 19 NM-605000!-SE 38 20 PS-0250162-KH 12 54 S1-4041091-8C 39 7

MDP-500B1404 48 18 NM-8060001-5C 26 24 PS-0400141-KH 36 60 SL-4041001-8C 30 16

MTJ-VM004600 46 17 NM-6060002-SE 36 b0 PS-0800302-KH 2 35 SL-4041091-8C 3 20

KTJ-VM004700 46 18 XM-6060002-SE 36 bl PV-03105070-00 50 14 S1.-4041091-8C 44 24

MTS-E81H0702 46 16 NM-6080001-5C 24 33 PY-0105090-00 4 21 S1L-4041091-8C 44 40

MTS-E8110704 46 1§ NM-6080G001-SC 36 26 PY-0105090-00 34 34 SL-4041281-8C 26 35

MIG0E-521-000 42 28 NM-6120011-8F 6 28 PV-0351130-A0 34 156 SL-4041281-8C 28 44

MIG0D2-513-0AA 39 6 NS-6090316-8SP 2 63 PV-13065020-00 26 45 SL-4042581-8C 4 32

M1003-518-000 42 14 NS-6090310-SP 2 64 PV-1552030-00 34 31 SL-4042581-8C 34 37

M1005-518-000 42 15 NS-6000310-8P 14 42 PX-0600080-00 26 17 SL-4042581-8F 34 21

MI010-510-000 39 19 NS-61310316-Sp 2 29 PX-5000070-00 24 19 SL-4061091-8C 4 34

M1011-512-060 38 15 NS-613106310-SP 18 20 PX-5000080-00 24 21 SL-4051091-SC 26 48

M1011-518-000 44 54 NS-613104306-SP 16 35 PX-5000130-00 26 18 SL-4051091-8C 34 38

M1074-617-000 40 8 NS-G1E0530-SP 2027 SL-4051091-8C 44 22

M1081-518-000 40 3] NS-6110530-SP 10 38 RE-0300000-K0 0 35 SL-4051241-SE 6 67

MI082-B18-000 40 10 NS-6120310-8SP 16 36 RE-0300000-KO 22 47 SL-4051291-8C 24 27

M3004-511-008 46 1] NS-6120310-5P 18 37 RE-0300000-K0 22 48 SL-4051681-8C 24 29

M3004-513-G0G 40 11 NS-6160310-SP 2 &b RE-0800000-K0 18 34 S8L-4051681-SC 28 43

M3004-518-0A0 40 12 NS-6150430-5P 10 39 RE-C600000-K0 20 12 S1.-9082093-SE 38 5

M3010-110-BOC 46 3 RS-61560430-SP 14 41 RE-0(600000-K0 22 49 SM-1040801-SC 24 25

M3012-518-000 40 13 NS-6240630-8N 36 48 RO-0481901-00 10 36 SM-1041001-SC 28 6O

M4005- t10-0A0 8 3 NS-6660430-5P 12 51 SH-1044050-SM 39 12

M4007-3110-0AB 8§ 18 SE-1080005-00 18§ 29 SM-4030601-8C 28 46

M8511-512-0A0 44 4 PA-10005607-00 i4 27 SB-1086005-00 20 11 SH-4040601-SC 2 59

M8513-518-AA0 44 19 PA-1004507-A0 4 18 SB-7120001-00 18 35 SM-4041601-SC 26 30

M8513-518-BAC 44 20 PA-1200503-00 28 22 SDh-0470281-8P 14 40 SH-40561405-SE 38 16

M8513-518-CAD 44 21 PA-1200801-A0 28 26 SD-0500803-TP 16 37 SH-40614056-8E 38 18

M8513-H18-DAD 44 51 PA-1600601-A0 14 26 SD-0530221-SP 16 i6 SH-4860601-3C 28 41

M8514-512-0A0 44 23 PA-1601061-A0 24 18 Sb-0600101-TP 12 72 SK-6051400-8C 6 19

H8531-518-04A0 39 9 PA-1601506-A0 10 25 Sb-0640321-SP 10 45 SM-5051400-8C 3% 23

HB8532-518-0A0 39 8 PA-1602003-A0 28 20 SD-0640321-SP 10 56 SM-6031010-SC 32 8

M8541-518-0A0 44 B3 PA-1602503-A0 22 29 SD-0640321-SP 16 17 SM-6031610-SC 32 25

¥8643-512-0A0 44 16 PA-1602504-A0 22 30 SD-0640321-SP 24 26 SM-60405652-FP 18 30

MB546-512-0A0 44 6 PA-1603003-A0 10 54 Sh-0640321-SP 28 47 SM-6040602-TP 22 13

MB54T7-512-0A0 44 7 PA-2002507-B0 50 9 $D-0640321-1P i0 46 SM-6041402-FP 18 19

M8551-512-04A0 44 11 PA-2515003-A0 26 8 SP-0650305-TP 16 38 SM-6042002-SN 14 45

M8562-512-0A0 44 18 PA-8000230-00 26 9 SD-0720321-FP 10 47 SH-6651202-TN 26 27

M8554-512-04A0 44 3 PC-0106080-00 10 28 SD-0800341-SP 36 64 SM-60516062-TP 18 40

M8555-512-0A0 44 §b PC-01056090-00 24 20 SD-0801021-TP 12 48 SM-6052002-TH 24 22

H8EGI-H1D-CAD 44 25 PC-0105090-00 26 19 SD-1100301-TP 16 47 SM-6061002-FP 50 23

- BT —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGF, REF PART KO PAGE REF
SM-6061202-TN 24 36 SS5-T110510-SP 32 16 ¥P-0330501-SB 32 26 1§1-85006 38 Il
SH-6061602-TP 50 24 SS-7110610-8P 32 28 WP-0430801-SC 2 60 111-850485 38 1
SM-6062002-TN 24 30 SS-7T110710-SP 12 44 WP-0450000-SD Zz 6l 111-851056 38 2
SM-6062002-TN 26 32 S8-T110710-SP 30 42 WP-0450000- 8D 2 62 111-8h204 38 3
SM-6063002-TN 26 31 §8-7110710-8p 30 43 WP-0450000-SD 22 46 111-85303 38 5
SH-6083002-TN 50 19 SS-T11H0710-SP 30 44 WP-0450000-5D 30 62 111-85352 38 4
SH-8061002-TP 20 37 SS-T1HOTYO-SP 30 45 WP-0450801-8D 6 22 111-85402 38 8
SH-90514560-SC 34 20 SS-7110710-8P 30 46 WP-0450801-Sh 6 23 111-85501 38 13
SH-9052003-SC 26 21 SS-TIHTHO-SP 30 47 WP-0450801-SD G 24 115-71008 36 40
SM-9061850-SC 6 31 SS-T1H0710-SP 30 48 WP-0450801-SD 8 22 136-01309 2 47
SM-9061850-SC 3B 61 SS-T110710-8P 30 50 WP-0450801-8D 14 44 135-01408 2 48
SM-9061850-SC 36 62 SS-7110710-8P 32 41 WP-0450801-5D 32 17 135-01705 2 49
SM-9082023-SE 36 25 SS-T110740-TP 12 71 WP-0450801-SD 32 32 135-08205 12 33
SN-9122503-SB 36 24 SS-7110840-SP 2 58 WP-0450801-SD 32 33 135-08403 12 8
SH-9124503-SB 6 20 S8-T7110840-8P 12 45 WP-0450801-8D 32 34 135-08700 12 35
SS5-1060210-TP 12 68 SS-T7110840-8SP i 25 WP-0450801-5D 32 35 1365-08809 1236
S§-1110640-TP 12 2 SS-T7110840-8P i6 26 WP-0450846-5P 12 73 135-08808 12 37
SS§-1110640-TP 14 39 SS-T7110840-8P 20 31 WP-0501016-8C 24 24 135-132056 16 12
58-1110840-SP 4 8 S5-T110840-8P a0 49 WP-0501016-SC 26 29 135-13304 16 13
585-1110840-Sp 4 19 SS-7110840-SP 32 29 WP-0501016-8SC 28 48 135-255806 48 15
SS-1110840-8P 22 64 §8-7110840-SP 32 30 WP-050103i6-Sh 16 39 135-29607 30 53
S8-2110920-TP 16 48 SS-T110840-SP 2 3 WP-0501016-Sb 20 32 i35-30208 30 38
S5-2110920-TP 16 49 3S8-7110910-SP i4 43 WP-0520656-5A 4 I3 §138-16608 2 39
S$§-2122410-TP 22 38 SS-71H10810-TF 18 18 WP-0520656-SA 22 45h 138-16855 12 34
58-3090610-SP 2 50 SS-FH11110-TP 12 46 ¥P-0531000-SC 34 18 138-17408 14 8
S5-4080715-SP 2 51 SS-TI11H10-TP i8 18 WP-0531000-Sb 12 49 138- 17457 14 1
S8-4110515-8pP 2 B2 $§-7111410-TP 10 42 WP-0561616-SC 6 25 161-10108 4 40
SS-4110715-SP 6 14 S§-7T121610-8P 20 26 WP-0561616-8SC 36 28 161-11403 4 24
58-4110715-59 6 15 88-71651120-8P 8 49 WP-05661616-SC g 47 i6i-11502 4 25
S8-4110715-SP 6 16 S8-7151210-8P 2027 WP-0612066-SP 10 37 161-36505 50 13
S8-4110815-5P 2 a3 58-7151610-SP 22 39 WP-0621016-Sb 4 14 162-46118 28 8.
58-4110815-89 32 43 SS-7152040-Sp 20 28 WP-0621016-Sb 14 38 177-06102 24 17
§5-4110815-8P 32 44 S8-7661540-SP 10 43 WP-0621016-SPp 20 33 177-06102 28 19
S8-4111016-SP 2 54 S5-8080410-SP 2 68 We-0621016-8b 28 39 178-45009 44 38
88-4111015-87 2 5b SS-8090410-Sp 28 49 WP-0621016-SP 3 5l 180-67702 50 8
SS-4111016-8¢ 6 17 58-8080610-3P 14 14 WP-0641600-SC 22 44 180-68452 50 i
85-4111015-8P 6 3 S5-8110422-TP 8 6 WP-0641600-SC 22 b 180-172553 4 19
88-4150715-8¢ 2 57 S8-8110422-FP 22 65 WP-0641601-SC 6 33 181-84408 4 31
S8-5090610-8P 22 67 SS-8110520-TP 2 24 WP-0G641601-SC 24 32

£8-5090610-SP 28 53 S8-81105660-SP 2 67 WP-0641601-5C 2 25

88-5080610-8pP 28 57 88-8111010-TP 8 5 WP-0641601-8C 3B b2

S8-6060410-TP i2 38 S5S-8111610-SP 8 45 WP-0641601-8C 36 54

SS-6080440-5p 0 56 SS-8120410-8p 22 43 WP-0641605-8C 50 18

SS-6080670-TP 8 50 S8-8120740-8p 20 29 KP-0651056-81 2 25

$5-6052120-Sp 30 39 SS-8120740-8P 22 40 WP-0841600-SE 36 567

58-6062120-SP 0 40 SS-8150822-TP 12 47 WP-0841600-0F 20 14

SS-6110430-TP 12 69 S8-8150822-TP 20 36 WP-0841601-SC 6 29

§S-6110610-TP 4 11 58-81515560-SP & 20 WP-0841601-8C 50 21

SS-61106106-TP 18 31 S5-8660610-TP 8 53 Wp-0850002-SC 24 34

SS-6111140-8P 30 41 S8-8666610-TP 10 44 WP-0851216-8C 26 22

SS-6111210-SP 8 21 S8-86606312-TP 50 22 WP-0952616-SD 12 50

S88-6111610-SP 22 42 SS-86610312-TP 8 &7 WP-1021016-SD 36 55

SS-6120840-SP 22 41 $5-00006833-TP 8 5 KP-1052001-8C 26 33

SS-6121210-8P 16 43 S$8-9181010-SP 18 17 BP-1101016-8D 36 56

SS-6121210-SP 18 38 8S-91:1020-TP Zz 22 WP-1302501-S8C a6 27

SS-6121212-TP 12 39 §§8-9161120-CP 4 16 WP-1302601-SE 6 26

SS-6121220-TP 16 ] S5-9151120-CP 28 38 WP-1612616-SE i’ 15

SS-6122610-SP g8 12 §8-9151120-CP 36 65 WS-0410002-KN 39 23

SS-6123010-SP 18 39 S8-8151160-CP 4 12 WS-0510002-KN 24 23

55-6150710-SP 10 40 58-8151240-8N 6 18 WS-0510002-KN 26 28

S585-6151220-5P 12 40 S8-9151410-CP 14 37 WS-0610002-KN 34 19

S8-6151220-SP 12 41 $8-9151440-CP 20 30 WS-0610002-KN 6 32

S5-6151412-TP 8 13 S8-81651630-CP 28 40 WS-0610002-KN 24 31

38-6151712-7TP 16 14 S8-8152130-CP 22 b6 WS-0610002-KN 2 26

SS-6151712-TP 32 27 SS-8661230-CP 8§ 52 WS-0610002-KN 3% 59

SS-6151812-TP 14 16 WS-063E510-KP 22 58

SS-6151812-Tp 1§ 32 TA-0750704-R0O 2 70 WS-0820002-KN 26 23

SS-6681712-TP 8 W4 TA-0850604-R) 2 71 WS-0820002-KN 50 20

SS-7080610-TP 8 Bl TA-1050504-R) 2 66 WS-0861410-KR 36 31

SS-7080410-SP 12 70 TA-1050504-RD 2 72 WS~ 1253010-KN 6 27

SS-7080630-SP 22 12 TA-F2R0406-RO 2 13 WS-1253010-KN 36 30

SS-7050620-TP 16 15 TA-2100904-R0 2 74

SS-7050850-SP 32 42 100-07003 2 28

S8-7091110-SP W 4] ¥P-0320500-8C 40 14 110-71701 10 3t

S8-711061H0-SP 12 42 WP-0330501-SB 32 4] 111-50208 36 44

SS8-7110510-SP 2 43 WP-0330501-SB 32 16 111-50406 36 45

- 5§ —




o B0 BECE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI (&4

HBLRS, 4B
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HEDA—YYAPRBREROLDTELLZETIENHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement ef the commadity without nolice.
KIDA—VY AL, 1997578 BEOBMRUBRTERELLLOTYT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with 1he product specifications as of July 1997,

97. 11 Printed in Japan(Te,




